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United States Department of Commerce

Trial Balance

54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01 - NOAA 1450 01

Quarter 3 - PRECLOSE 2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description - Tab 2

TBSIMPLE - Trial Balance - Bureau level totals only 1

54_00_1450_XT.54_0

0_1450_X_01

PRECLOSE 2010

Q3

Consolidated Total

1010$$$ Fund Balance with Treasury/DR 98,586,614.65

1120N$$ Imprest Funds N/DR 400,594.15

1310N$A Accts Receivable NA/DR 1,509,225.40

1410C$$ Advances and Prepayments C/DR 23,051.36

1410N$$ Advances and Prepayments N/DR 1,508,455.47

1711N$$ Land and Land Rights N/DR 15,397,802.80

1712N$$ Impr to Land N/DR 2,996,304.57

1719N$$ Acc Dep on Impr to Land N/CR (1,263,155.87)

1720N$$ Construction in Progress N/DR 49,906,284.72

1730N$$ Buildings Impr and Renovations N/DR 474,172,403.41

1739N$$ Acc Dep on Bldgs Impr & Renovations N/CR (182,204,418.09)

1750N$$ Equipment N/DR 5,326,601,113.05

1759N$$ Acc Dep on Equipment N/CR (3,907,451,785.07)

1810N$$ Assets Under Capital Lease N/DR 22,860,015.59

1819N$$ Acc Dep on Assets Under Cap Lease N/CR (16,718,868.85)

1820N$$ Leasehold Impr N/DR 53,553,751.06

1829N$$ Acc Amort on Leasehold Impr N/CR (9,084,895.51)

1830N$$ Internal Use Software N/DR 127,471,959.83

1839N$$ Acc Amort on Internal Use Software N/CR (60,113,321.24)

AssetAccts Asset Accounts (1000s) 1,998,151,131.43

2110F$A Accts Pyble FA/CR 106,320.65

2110N$A 2110NA/CR (1,672,515.10)

2120N$$ Disbursements in Transit N/CR (6,128,267.37)

2130N$$ Contract Holdbacks N/CR (532,716.11)

2140F$$ Accrued Interest Pyble-Not Otherwise Classified F/CR 7.90

2140N$$ Accrued Interest Pyble-Not Otherwise Classified N/CR (38.19)

2190N$$ Other Liab with Related Budgetary Obligations N/CR (565,719.94)

2210N$$ Accrued Funded Payroll and Leave N/CR 1,129,035.11

2213F$$ Emplr Contr & Payroll Taxes Pyble F/CR 9,378,879.73

2213N$$ Emplr Contr & Payroll Taxes Pyble N/CR 1,417,168.40

2320N$$ Other Deferred Revenue N/CR (1,509,225.40)

2940N$$ Capital Lease Liab N/CR (11,706,241.71)

LiabAccts Liability Accounts (2000s) (10,083,312.03)

3100$$$ Unexpappropriation Cumulative/CR (62,834,958.65)

3102C$$ Unexpapprop Transfers In C/CR (40,622.00)



United States Department of Commerce

Trial Balance

54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01 - NOAA 1450 01

Quarter 3 - PRECLOSE 2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description - Tab 2

TBSIMPLE - Trial Balance - Bureau level totals only 2

54_00_1450_XT.54_0

0_1450_X_01

PRECLOSE 2010

Q3

Consolidated Total

3107$$$ Unexpapprop Used/DR 8,666,524.38

3310$$$ Cumulative Results of Operations/ER (1,558,656,129.57)

NetPosAccts Net Position Accounts (3000s) (1,612,865,185.84)

5700$$$ Expended Approp/CR (8,666,524.38)

5720C$$ Fin Sources Transf In WO Reimb C/CR (556,419,933.47)

5755C$$ Nonexp Trust Fund Fin SourTransIn C/CR (107,600,000.00)

5776C$$ Non Budgetary Financing Sources Transfer_Out/DR 365,741.71

FinSrcAccts Financ Source & Revenue Accts (5000s) (672,320,716.14)

6100F$$ Oper Expenses/Prog Costs F/DR 56,149,930.63

6100C$$ Oper Expenses/Prog Costs C/DR 2,001,392.53

6100N$$ Operating Expenses/Prog Costs N/DR 915,759.74

6330N$A Other Interest Expenses NA/DR 8,800.52

6400F$$ Benefit Expense F/DR 7,546,101.00

6400N$$ Benefit Expense N/DR 19,426.77

6710N$$ Depr Amort and Depletion N/DR 227,235,046.83

ExpAccts Expense Accounts (6000s) 293,876,458.02

7110NX$ Gains on Disposit of Assets Other NX/CR (10,099.15)

7210NX$ Losses on Dispos of Assets Other NX/DR 3,251,723.71

GnLsMiscAccts Gains/Losses/Miscell Accounts (7000s) 3,241,624.56

8801N$$ Offset for Purch of Assets N/CR (11,889,540.46)

8802N$$ PurchasePurchases of Property, Plant and Equipment C/DR 11,889,540.46

4060$$$ Anticipated Coll Fr Non Federal Sour/DR 934,094.72

4170$$$ Transf Current Yr Auth/ER 107,640,622.00

4201$$$ Total Actual Resources Collected/DR 116,752,004.34

4310D$$ Anticipated Recov of PY Oblig/DIR/DR 1,135,437.09

4395$$$ Auth Unavail Pursuant to Pub Law Temp/CR (2,139,593.19)

BudResAccts Budgetary Resources Accounts (4000s to 4300s) 224,322,564.96

4590D$V Appr Unavail Antic Current Period/DIR/CR (2,069,531.81)

4610D$$ Allotments Realized Resources/DIR/CR (37,632,526.34)

4801DB$ Undel Ord Obligation Unpaid Direct_B/CR (50,793,035.85)

4802DB$ Undel Ord Oblig Prepaid/Adv Direct_B/CR (1,531,506.83)

4871D$$ Downward Adj of PY Unpaid UDO/DIR/DR 794,650.70

4881DB$ Upward Adj PY Unpd UDO Obl/DIR_B/CR (642,617.49)

4901DB$ Delievered Order Obl Unpaid/DIR_B/CR (8,643,998.84)

4902DB$ Delivered Order Obl Paid/DIR_B/CR (123,983,830.04)

4971D$$ Dnward Adj of PY Unpaid Deliv Ord/DIR/DR 69,912.21

4972D$$ Dnward Adj of PY Pd Deliv Ord Ref/DIR/DR 128,599.28

4982DB$ Upwrd Adj of PY Paid Deliv Ord/DIR_B/CR (18,679.95)
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0_1450_X_01

PRECLOSE 2010

Q3

Consolidated Total

StatBudResAccts Status of Budgetary Resources Accounts (224,322,564.96)
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1010$$$ Fund Balance with Treasury/DR 98,586,614.65

1120N$$ Imprest Funds N/DR 400,594.15

1310N$A Accts Receivable NA/DR 1,509,225.40

1410C$$ Advances and Prepayments C/DR 23,051.36

1410N$$ Advances and Prepayments N/DR 1,508,455.47

1711N$$ Land and Land Rights N/DR 15,397,802.80

1712N$$ Impr to Land N/DR 2,996,304.57

1719N$$ Acc Dep on Impr to Land N/CR (1,263,155.87)

1720N$$ Construction in Progress N/DR 49,906,284.72

1730N$$ Buildings Impr and Renovations N/DR 474,172,403.41

1739N$$ Acc Dep on Bldgs Impr & Renovations N/CR (182,204,418.09)

1750N$$ Equipment N/DR 5,326,601,113.05

1759N$$ Acc Dep on Equipment N/CR (3,907,451,785.07)

1810N$$ Assets Under Capital Lease N/DR 22,860,015.59

1819N$$ Acc Dep on Assets Under Cap Lease N/CR (16,718,868.85)

1820N$$ Leasehold Impr N/DR 53,553,751.06

1829N$$ Acc Amort on Leasehold Impr N/CR (9,084,895.51)

1830N$$ Internal Use Software N/DR 127,471,959.83

1839N$$ Acc Amort on Internal Use Software N/CR (60,113,321.24)

AssetAccts Asset Accounts (1000s) 1,998,151,131.43

2110F$A Accts Pyble FA/CR 106,320.65

2110N$A 2110NA/CR (1,672,515.10)

2120N$$ Disbursements in Transit N/CR (6,128,267.37)

2130N$$ Contract Holdbacks N/CR (532,716.11)

2140F$$ Accrued Interest Pyble-Not Otherwise Classifi 7.90

2140N$$ Accrued Interest Pyble-Not Otherwise Classifi (38.19)

2190N$$ Other Liab with Related Budgetary Obligation (565,719.94)

2210N$$ Accrued Funded Payroll and Leave N/CR 1,129,035.11

2213F$$ Emplr Contr & Payroll Taxes Pyble F/CR 9,378,879.73

2213N$$ Emplr Contr & Payroll Taxes Pyble N/CR 1,417,168.40

2320N$$ Other Deferred Revenue N/CR (1,509,225.40)

2940N$$ Capital Lease Liab N/CR (11,706,241.71)

LiabAccts Liability Accounts (2000s) (10,083,312.03)

3100$$$ Unexpappropriation Cumulative/CR (62,834,958.65)

3102C$$ Unexpapprop Transfers In C/CR (40,622.00)

3107$$$ Unexpapprop Used/DR 8,666,524.38

3310$$$ Cumulative Results of Operations/ER (1,558,656,129.57)

NetPosAccts Net Position Accounts (3000s) (1,612,865,185.84)

5700$$$ Expended Approp/CR (8,666,524.38)

5720C$$ Fin Sources Transf In WO Reimb C/CR (556,419,933.47)

5755C$$ Nonexp Trust Fund Fin SourTransIn C/CR (107,600,000.00)

5776C$$ Non Budgetary Financing Sources Transfer_O 365,741.71

FinSrcAccts Financ Source & Revenue Accts (5000s) (672,320,716.14)

6100F$$ Oper Expenses/Prog Costs F/DR 56,149,930.63

6100C$$ Oper Expenses/Prog Costs C/DR 2,001,392.53

6100N$$ Operating Expenses/Prog Costs N/DR 915,759.74

6330N$A Other Interest Expenses NA/DR 8,800.52

6400F$$ Benefit Expense F/DR 7,546,101.00

6400N$$ Benefit Expense N/DR 19,426.77
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6710N$$ Depr Amort and Depletion N/DR 227,235,046.83

ExpAccts Expense Accounts (6000s) 293,876,458.02

7110NX$ Gains on Disposit of Assets Other NX/CR (10,099.15)

7210NX$ Losses on Dispos of Assets Other NX/DR 3,251,723.71

GnLsMiscAccts Gains/Losses/Miscell Accounts (7000s) 3,241,624.56

8801N$$ Offset for Purch of Assets N/CR (11,889,540.46)

8802N$$ PurchasePurchases of Property, Plant and Equi 11,889,540.46

4060$$$ Anticipated Coll Fr Non Federal Sour/DR 934,094.72

4170$$$ Transf Current Yr Auth/ER 107,640,622.00

4201$$$ Total Actual Resources Collected/DR 116,752,004.34

4310D$$ Anticipated Recov of PY Oblig/DIR/DR 1,135,437.09

4395$$$ Auth Unavail Pursuant to Pub Law Temp/CR (2,139,593.19)

BudResAccts Budgetary Resources Accounts (4000s to 224,322,564.96

4590D$V Appr Unavail Antic Current Period/DIR/CR (2,069,531.81)

4610D$$ Allotments Realized Resources/DIR/CR (37,632,526.34)

4801DB$ Undel Ord Obligation Unpaid Direct_B/CR (50,793,035.85)

4802DB$ Undel Ord Oblig Prepaid/Adv Direct_B/CR (1,531,506.83)

4871D$$ Downward Adj of PY Unpaid UDO/DIR/DR 794,650.70

4881DB$ Upward Adj PY Unpd UDO Obl/DIR_B/CR (642,617.49)

4901DB$ Delievered Order Obl Unpaid/DIR_B/CR (8,643,998.84)

4902DB$ Delivered Order Obl Paid/DIR_B/CR (123,983,830.04)

4971D$$ Dnward Adj of PY Unpaid Deliv Ord/DIR/DR 69,912.21

4972D$$ Dnward Adj of PY Pd Deliv Ord Ref/DIR/DR 128,599.28

4982DB$ Upwrd Adj of PY Paid Deliv Ord/DIR_B/CR (18,679.95)

StatBudResAccts Status of Budgetary Resources Accou (224,322,564.96)
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NOTE: DISREGARD CONTRA ACCOUNT AMOUNTS THAT APPEAR IN THIS REPORT

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description - Tab 2

ANOMALY1 - TB Anomaly Bal report - Non Contra a_c 6

54_00_1450_X_01 

NOAA 1450 01

1010$$$ Fund Balance with Treasury/DR 98,586,615

1090$$$ FBWT Under a Continuing Resolution /DR -

1110N$S Undeposted Collection NS/DR -

1110N$A Undeposted Collection NA/DR -

1120N$$ Imprest Funds N/DR 400,594

1130N$$ Funds Held by the Public N/DR -

1190N$$ Other Cash N/DR -

1195N$$ Other Monetary Assets N/DR -

1200N$$ Foreign Currency N/DR -

1310F$S Accts Receivable FS/DR -

1310F$A Accts Receivable FA/DR -

1310C$S Accts Receivable CS/DR -

1310C$A Accts Receivable CA/DR -

1310N$S Accts Receivable NS/DR -

1310N$A Accts Receivable NA/DR 1,509,225

1410C$$ Advances and Prepayments C/DR 23,051

1410N$$ Advances and Prepayments N/DR 1,508,455

1711N$$ Land and Land Rights N/DR 15,397,803

1712N$$ Impr to Land N/DR 2,996,305

1720N$$ Construction in Progress N/DR 49,906,285

1730N$$ Buildings Impr and Renovations N/DR 474,172,403

1750N$$ Equipment N/DR 5,326,601,113

1810N$$ Assets Under Capital Lease N/DR 22,860,016

1820N$$ Leasehold Impr N/DR 53,553,751

1830N$$ Internal Use Software N/DR 127,471,960

2110F$A Accts Pyble FA/CR 106,321

2110N$A 2110NA/CR (1,672,515)

2120N$$ Disbursements in Transit N/CR (6,128,267)

2130N$$ Contract Holdbacks N/CR (532,716)

2140F$$ Accrued Interest Pyble-Not Otherwise Classified F/CR 8

2140N$$ Accrued Interest Pyble-Not Otherwise Classified N/CR (38)

2190N$$ Other Liab with Related Budgetary Obligations N/CR (565,720)

2210N$$ Accrued Funded Payroll and Leave N/CR 1,129,035

2213F$$ Emplr Contr & Payroll Taxes Pyble F/CR 9,378,880

2213N$$ Emplr Contr & Payroll Taxes Pyble N/CR 1,417,168

2320N$$ Other Deferred Revenue N/CR (1,509,225)

2940N$$ Capital Lease Liab N/CR (11,706,242)

3100$$$ Unexpappropriation Cumulative/CR (62,834,959)

3102C$$ Unexpapprop Transfers In C/CR (40,622)

3107$$$ Unexpapprop Used/DR 8,666,524
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United States Department of Commerce

Trial Balance Anomaly report No. 1 - For Non-Contra Accounts

54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01 - NOAA 1450 01

Quarter 3 - PRECLOSE  2010

DR - Normal Debit Balance, CR - Normal Credit Balance, ER - Either
NOTE: DISREGARD CONTRA ACCOUNT AMOUNTS THAT APPEAR IN THIS REPORT

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description - Tab 2

ANOMALY1 - TB Anomaly Bal report - Non Contra a_c 7

54_00_1450_X_01 

NOAA 1450 01

5700$$$ Expended Approp/CR (8,666,524)

5720C$$ Fin Sources Transf In WO Reimb C/CR (556,419,933)

5755C$$ Nonexp Trust Fund Fin SourTransIn C/CR (107,600,000)

6100F$$ Oper Expenses/Prog Costs F/DR 56,149,931

6100C$$ Oper Expenses/Prog Costs C/DR 2,001,393

6100N$$ Operating Expenses/Prog Costs N/DR 915,760

6330N$A Other Interest Expenses NA/DR 8,801

6400F$$ Benefit Expense F/DR 7,546,101

6400N$$ Benefit Expense N/DR 19,427

6710N$$ Depr Amort and Depletion N/DR 227,235,047

7110NX$ Gains on Disposit of Assets Other NX/CR (10,099)

7210NX$ Losses on Dispos of Assets Other NX/DR 3,251,724

8801N$$ Offset for Purch of Assets N/CR (11,889,540)

8802N$$ PurchasePurchases of Property, Plant and Equipment C/ 11,889,540

4060$$$ Anticipated Coll Fr Non Federal Sour/DR 934,095

4170$$$ Transf Current Yr Auth/ER 107,640,622

4201$$$ Total Actual Resources Collected/DR 116,752,004

4310D$$ Anticipated Recov of PY Oblig/DIR/DR 1,135,437

4395$$$ Auth Unavail Pursuant to Pub Law Temp/CR (2,139,593)

4590D$V Appr Unavail Antic Current Period/DIR/CR (2,069,532)

4610D$$ Allotments Realized Resources/DIR/CR (37,632,526)

4801DB$ Undel Ord Obligation Unpaid Direct_B/CR (50,793,036)

4802DB$ Undel Ord Oblig Prepaid/Adv Direct_B/CR (1,531,507)

4871D$$ Downward Adj of PY Unpaid UDO/DIR/DR 794,651

4881DB$ Upward Adj PY Unpd UDO Obl/DIR_B/CR (642,617)

4901DB$ Delievered Order Obl Unpaid/DIR_B/CR (8,643,999)

4902DB$ Delivered Order Obl Paid/DIR_B/CR (123,983,830)

4971D$$ Dnward Adj of PY Unpaid Deliv Ord/DIR/DR 69,912

4972D$$ Dnward Adj of PY Pd Deliv Ord Ref/DIR/DR 128,599

4982DB$ Upwrd Adj of PY Paid Deliv Ord/DIR_B/CR (18,680)



United States Department of Commerce

Trial Balance Anomaly report No. 2 - For Contra Accounts

54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01 - NOAA 1450 01

As of Quarter 3 - PRECLOSE  2010

DR - Normal Debit Balance, CR - Normal Credit Balance, ER - Either

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description - Tab 2

ANOMALY2 - TB Anomaly Bal report - Contra Accounts 8

54_00_1450_X_01 

NOAA 1450 01

1319F$S Allow for Loss on Accts Rec FS/CR -

1319F$A Allow for Loss on Accts Rec FA/CR -

1319C$S Allow for Loss on Accts Rec CS/CR -

1319C$A Allow for Loss on Accts Rec CA/CR -

1319N$S Allow for Loss on Accts Rec NS/CR -

1319N$A Allow for Loss on Accts Rec NA/CR -

1329F$S Allowance for Loss on Taxes Rec FS/CR -

1329F$A Allowance for Loss on Taxes Rec FA/CR -

1329N$S Allowance for Loss on Taxes Rec NS/CR -

1329N$A Allowance for Loss on Taxes Rec NA/CR -

1349N$S Allow for Loss on Interest Rec NS/CR -

1349N$A Allow for Loss on Interest Rec NA/CR -

1349F$S Allowance for Loss on Interest Rec FS/CR -

1349F$A Allowance for Loss on Interest Rec FA/CR -

1349C$S Allow for Loss on Interest Rec CS/CR -

1349C$A Allow for Loss on Interest Rec CA/CR -

1719N$$ Acc Dep on Impr to Land N/CR (1,263,156)

1739N$$ Acc Dep on Bldgs Impr & Renovations N/CR (182,204,418)

1759N$$ Acc Dep on Equipment N/CR (3,907,451,785)

1819N$$ Acc Dep on Assets Under Cap Lease N/CR (16,718,869)

1829N$$ Acc Amort on Leasehold Impr N/CR (9,084,896)

1839N$$ Acc Amort on Internal Use Software N/CR (60,113,321)



United States Department of Commerce

Tie Points

54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01 - NOAA 1450 01

Quarter 3 - PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

RRRReview each fund group for agreement of amounts between PreClose and prior year's PostClose

Report Title - Description - Tab 3

TBTIEPTS - Trial Bal Tie-Points - 3100, 3310, 4201 9

3100$$$ 3100$$$

PRECLOSE POSTCLOSE Difference

2010 2009 3100$$$

Q3 Q4

Tie Point (PC)

PRECLOSE  FY  2010 - Quarter 3  2010

Total for 54_00_1450_X_01 (62,834,958.65) (62,834,958.65) -

(Note:  This report will not foot if there are fund codes after the fund group.)



United States Department of Commerce

Tie Points

54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01 - NOAA 1450 01

Quarter 3 - PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

RRRReview each fund group for agreement of amounts between PreClose and prior year's PostClose

Report Title - Description - Tab 3

TBTIEPTS - Trial Bal Tie-Points - 3100, 3310, 4201 10

3310$$$ 3310$$$

PRECLOSE POSTCLOSE Difference

2010 2009 3310$$$

Q3 Q4

Tie Point (PC)

PRECLOSE  FY  2010 - Quarter 3  2010

Total for 54_00_1450_X_01 (1,558,656,129.57) (1,558,656,129.57) -

(Note:  This report will not foot if there are fund codes after the fund group.)



United States Department of Commerce

Tie Points

54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01 - NOAA 1450 01

Quarter 3 - PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

RRRReview each fund group for agreement of amounts between PreClose and prior year's PostClose

Report Title - Description - Tab 3

TBTIEPTS - Trial Bal Tie-Points - 3100, 3310, 4201 11

4201$$$ 4201$$$

PRECLOSE POSTCLOSE Difference

2010 2009 4201$$$

Q3 Q4

Tie Point (PC)

PRECLOSE  FY  2010 - Quarter 3  2010

Total for 54_00_1450_X_01 116,752,004.34 116,752,004.34 -

(Note:  This report will not foot if there are fund codes after the fund group.)



United States Department of Commerce

Tie Points Report

Balance Sheet and Stmt of Changes in Net Position

Split Account Submissions/Validation Accounts

54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01 - NOAA 1450 01

Quarter 3 - PRECLOSE 2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description

TBSPLBUR - Split & Validation Accounts 12

Split A/C

Submitted

SGL A/C

Total

total lines only

Validation

Account

should be zero

Tie Point (SPLI):

Only accounts with balances shown

Balance Sheet Split Accounts:

2190PubAccrGrnt (565,719.94) - -

Total 2190 Public (565,719.94) (565,719.94) -

Tie Point (SPL2):

Only accounts with balances shown

Statement of Changes in Net Position Split Accounts:



United States Department of Commerce

Tie-Points

54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01 - NOAA 1450 01

Quarter 3 - PRECLOSE 2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description - Tab 3

TIEPOINT - Tie Points Report 13

NOAA 1450 01

Tie Point (BS):

Total Assets 1,998,151,131.43

Total Liabilties and Net Position 1,998,151,131.43

Difference 0.00

Tie Point (NP-1):

Net Position-Unexpended Approp from Bal Sheet 54,209,056.27

Net Position-Unexpended Approp from St of CNP 54,209,056.27

Difference 0.00

Tie Point (NP-2):

Net Position- Cumul Results of Oper from Bal Sheet 1,933,858,763.13

Net Position- Cumul Results of Oper from St of CNP 1,933,858,763.13

Difference 0.00

Tie Point (AU):

Approp Used from Cumul Results of Oper Column 8,666,524.38

Approp Used from Unexpended Approp Column (8,666,524.38)

Difference 0.00

Tie Point (BR):

Total Budgetary Resources 109,566,485.42

Total Status of Budgetary Resources 109,566,485.42

Difference 0.00

Statement of Custodial Activity (SCA)

Net Custodial Activity - should net to zero 0.00

Tie Point Intra-Bureau Diffs (ICDIF):

Any difference $250K or more should be resolved

IcDiffRecPay 0.00

IcDiffAdvToFrom 0.00

IcDiffOthAstLia 0.00

IcDiffIntRecPay 0.00

IcDiffExRecPay 0.00

IcDiffRecPayTrf 0.00

IcDiff31023Trf 0.00

IcDiffTrfInOuts 0.00

IcDiffRevExp 0.00

IcDiffExGnsLoss 0.00

IcDiffNexGnsLos 0.00

IcDiffPriorPrd 0.00

Tie Point (IFC):

24 5780F 0.00

Total Imputed Financing 0.00



United States Department of Commerce

Tie-Points

54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01 - NOAA 1450 01

Quarter 3 - PRECLOSE 2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description - Tab 3

TIEPOINT - Tie Points Report 14

NOAA 1450 01

24 6730F 0.00

Total Imputed Costs 0.00

Difference 0.00

Tie Point (NCO-1):

Net Cost of Oper from ST of CNP (297,118,082.58)

Net Cost of Oper from St of NC 297,118,082.58

Difference 0.00

Tie Point (OPM):

Total 2213F.24 Account Bal from OPM Confirm 0.00

Total 2213F$$.24 per ETBs 6,811,004.90

Difference 6,811,004.90

Total 6400F.24 Account Bal from OPM Confirm 0.00

Total 6400F$$.24 per ETBs 5,475,523.70

Difference 5,475,523.70

Tie Point (JF):

Judgement Fund 0.00

Total 6730F$$.20 per ETBs 0.00

Total 5780F$$.20 per ETBs 0.00

Difference (Judg. Fund per OFM Spreadsh. vs. 6730.20) 0.00

Difference (Judg. Fund per OFM Spreadsh. vs. 5780.20) 0.00

Tie Point (DOL):

Total 6400F.16 Account Bal from DOL Confirm 0.00

Total 6400F$$.16 per ETBs 0.00

Total 6400C$$ per ETBs 0.00

Difference 0.00

6400Feca per DOL Confirm 0.00

Total 6850F$$.16 per ETBs 0.00

Total 0.00

FECA Cost per OFM Excel Spreadsheet 0.00

Difference (6400F.16+6850F.16 vs FECA Actual Costs per OFM) 0.00

Tie Point (NEA-1):

Total Non entity Assets 0.00

Total Non entity Liabilities 0.00

Difference 0.00

Tie Point (AF):

2650N$$ 0.00
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United States Department of Commerce

Tie-Points

54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01 - NOAA 1450 01

Quarter 3 - PRECLOSE 2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description - Tab 3

TIEPOINT - Tie Points Report 15

NOAA 1450 01

Actuarial FECA Liability 0.00

Difference 0.00

2650N$$ (Current - Prior) 0.00

7600N$$ 0.00

Difference 0.00

Tie Point (4590/4690)

Anticipated Resource A/Cs:

4032$$$ 0.00

4034$$$ 0.00

4042$$$ 0.00

4044$$$ 0.00

4047$$$ 0.00

4060$$$ 934,094.72

4070$$$ 0.00

4120$$$ 0.00

4160$$$ 0.00

4165$$$ 0.00

4180$$$ 0.00

4210$$$ 0.00

4215$$$ 0.00

4310D$$ 1,135,437.09

4310R$$ 0.00

Total 2,069,531.81

Anticipated Status A/Cs:

4590D$V (2,069,531.81)

4590R$V 0.00

4590D$Q 0.00

4590R$Q 0.00

4690D$$ 0.00

4690R$$ 0.00

Total (2,069,531.81)

Difference 0.00



United States Department of Commerce

F00 (Unidentified) Trading Partner (F.00) Summary Report

PRECLOSE 2010

54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01 - NOAA 1450 01

Quarter 3 Fiscal Year

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description - Tab 3

TP_F00 - F00 Unidentified Trad Ptr Summary Report 16

      

      54_00_1450_XT.5

4_00_1450_X_01

           

           

1310F$A            -
1410F$$            -

2110F$A            (1,437.55)

2140F$$            7.90

2310F$$            -

5200FX$            -

5900FTS            -

6100F$$            (489,887.18)



13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM
United States Department of Commerce

F99 (Treasury General Fund) Trading Partner (F.99) Summary Report

PRECLOSE 2010

54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01 - NOAA 1450 01

Quarter 3 Fiscal Year

Report Title - Description

TP_F99 - F99 Treasruy General Fund 17

      

      54_00_1450_XT.5

4_00_1450_X_01

           

           

2213F$$            2,567,874.83

2970F$A            -

2980F$S            -

2985F$A            -

2990F$$            -

5312FXS            -

5765F$$            -

5790F$$            -

5990FTS            -

5990FXS            -

5991FTS            -

5993F$A            -

5994F$A            -

6100F$$            -

6310F$$            -

6400F$$            2,070,577.30
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United States Department of Commerce

Tie Points

NOAA 1450 01 - 54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01

Quarter 3, Preclose  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

NOTE: THIS TIE-POINT COMPARES CURRENT PERIOD'S BEG BALANCES TO PRIOR YEAR'S 

PRECLOSE ENDING BALANCES.

THE CURRENT PERIOD'S BEG BALANCES ARE GENERATED FROM THE PRIOR YEAR'S POSTCLOSE 

ETBs.

IF THERE IS A DIFFERENCE, THE PRIOR YEAR'S POSTCLOSE TRIAL BAL MAY NOT BE CONSISTENT 

WITH PRIOR YEAR'S 

PRECLOSING TRIAL BALANCE.

Report Title - Description - Tab 3

TIEUBOB2_NEW - UnoblBal and Bal Tie POint Eff FY 06

18

54_00_1450_X_0154_00_1450_X_0154_00_1450_X_0154_00_1450_X_01 54_00_1450_X_0154_00_1450_X_0154_00_1450_X_0154_00_1450_X_01

PRECLOSEPRECLOSEPRECLOSEPRECLOSE PRECLOSEPRECLOSEPRECLOSEPRECLOSE

Q3Q3Q3Q3 Q4Q4Q4Q4 DifferenceDifferenceDifferenceDifference

2010201020102010 2009200920092009

Tie Point (UB):Tie Point (UB):Tie Point (UB):Tie Point (UB):

Unobligated Balance, Beginning of Period 1,002,763

Unobligated Bal. & Unobligated Bal. Not Available 1,002,763

DifferenceDifferenceDifferenceDifference 0

Tie Point (OB):Tie Point (OB):Tie Point (OB):Tie Point (OB):

Obligated Balance, Net, Beginning of Period 111,569,135

Obligated Balance, Net, End of Period 111,569,135

DifferenceDifferenceDifferenceDifference 0



United States Department of Commerce

FBWT Footnote -Obligated Balance Not Yet Disbursed vs SBR Data

PRECLOSE 2010

Quarter 3

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description - Tab 3

FBTSBR2 - FBWT Footnote -Obligated Bal vs SBR Data
19

54_00_1450_X_01 Difference

Per SBRPer SBRPer SBRPer SBR

Ch18_AUnpdOb Unpaid 
Obligations 59,215 59,215

TotalTotalTotalTotal 59,215 59,215

Per FBWT FootnotePer FBWT FootnotePer FBWT FootnotePer FBWT Footnote

OblNotyetDistd Obligated 
Balance not yet Disbursed 59,215 59,215

TotalTotalTotalTotal 59,215 59,215

THERE ARE OFTEN VALID RECONCILING 
ITEMS FOR ABOVE DIFFERENCES. BUREAUS 
SHOULD DETERMINE VALID
RECONCILING ITEMS, DETERMINE IF THERE 
ARE ANY UNRECONCILED DIFFERENCES 
REMAINING, AND
RESOLVE OR EXPLAIN REMAINING 
DIFFERENCES. OFM WILL FOLLOW UP WITH 
BUREAUS ON A CASE-BY CASE BASIS, 
BASED ON ITS OWN REVIEW OF THE 
DIFFERENCES AND KNOWN VALID 
RECONCILING ITEMS.



13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM
United States Department of Commerce

FBWT Footnote-Unobligated Balances vs SBR Data

PRECLOSE 2010

Quarter 3

(In Thousands)

Report Title - Description - Tab 3

FBTSBR1 - FBWT Footnote -Unobligated Bal vs SBR Data 20

54_00_1450_X_54_00_1450_X_54_00_1450_X_54_00_1450_X_
01010101 DifferenceDifferenceDifferenceDifference

Per SBRPer SBRPer SBRPer SBR

SBR9_AApport Unobligated Apportioned 39,702 39,702

TotalTotalTotalTotal 39,702 39,702

Per FBWTPer FBWTPer FBWTPer FBWT

UnoblAvail 37,232 37,232

TotalTotalTotalTotal 37,232 37,232

DifferenceDifferenceDifferenceDifference 2,470 2,470

Valid Reconciling Item-Anticipated Items Included in Valid Reconciling Item-Anticipated Items Included in Valid Reconciling Item-Anticipated Items Included in Valid Reconciling Item-Anticipated Items Included in 
SBR,not in FBWTSBR,not in FBWTSBR,not in FBWTSBR,not in FBWT

4047$$$ Anticipated Transfers to Treas/CR4047$$$ Anticipated Transfers to Treas/CR4047$$$ Anticipated Transfers to Treas/CR4047$$$ Anticipated Transfers to Treas/CR - -

4060$$$ Anticipated Coll Fr Non Federal Sour/DR4060$$$ Anticipated Coll Fr Non Federal Sour/DR4060$$$ Anticipated Coll Fr Non Federal Sour/DR4060$$$ Anticipated Coll Fr Non Federal Sour/DR 934 934

4070$$$ Anticipated Coll Fr Federal Sour/DR4070$$$ Anticipated Coll Fr Federal Sour/DR4070$$$ Anticipated Coll Fr Federal Sour/DR4070$$$ Anticipated Coll Fr Federal Sour/DR - -

4120$$$ Approp Anticipated Indef /DR4120$$$ Approp Anticipated Indef /DR4120$$$ Approp Anticipated Indef /DR4120$$$ Approp Anticipated Indef /DR - -



13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM
United States Department of Commerce

FBWT Footnote-Unobligated Balances vs SBR Data

PRECLOSE 2010

Quarter 3

(In Thousands)

Report Title - Description - Tab 3

FBTSBR1 - FBWT Footnote -Unobligated Bal vs SBR Data 21

54_00_1450_X_54_00_1450_X_54_00_1450_X_54_00_1450_X_
01010101 DifferenceDifferenceDifferenceDifference

4160$$$ Anticipated Transf Current Yr Auth/ER4160$$$ Anticipated Transf Current Yr Auth/ER4160$$$ Anticipated Transf Current Yr Auth/ER4160$$$ Anticipated Transf Current Yr Auth/ER - -

4180$$$ Anticipated Transf Prior Yr Bal/ER4180$$$ Anticipated Transf Prior Yr Bal/ER4180$$$ Anticipated Transf Prior Yr Bal/ER4180$$$ Anticipated Transf Prior Yr Bal/ER - -

4210$$$ Anticipated Reimb and Other Income/DR4210$$$ Anticipated Reimb and Other Income/DR4210$$$ Anticipated Reimb and Other Income/DR4210$$$ Anticipated Reimb and Other Income/DR - -

4310D$$ Anticipated Recov of PY Oblig/DIR/DR4310D$$ Anticipated Recov of PY Oblig/DIR/DR4310D$$ Anticipated Recov of PY Oblig/DIR/DR4310D$$ Anticipated Recov of PY Oblig/DIR/DR 1,135 1,135

4310R$$ Anticipated Recov of PY Oblig/REI/DR4310R$$ Anticipated Recov of PY Oblig/REI/DR4310R$$ Anticipated Recov of PY Oblig/REI/DR4310R$$ Anticipated Recov of PY Oblig/REI/DR - -

TotalTotalTotalTotal 2,070 2,070

Adjusted DifferenceAdjusted DifferenceAdjusted DifferenceAdjusted Difference 401 401

THERE ARE OFTEN VALID RECONCILING ITEMS FOR ABOVE THERE ARE OFTEN VALID RECONCILING ITEMS FOR ABOVE THERE ARE OFTEN VALID RECONCILING ITEMS FOR ABOVE THERE ARE OFTEN VALID RECONCILING ITEMS FOR ABOVE 
DIFFERENCES. BUREAUS SHOULD DETERMINE VALID DIFFERENCES. BUREAUS SHOULD DETERMINE VALID DIFFERENCES. BUREAUS SHOULD DETERMINE VALID DIFFERENCES. BUREAUS SHOULD DETERMINE VALID 
RECONCILING ITEMS, DETERMINE IF THERE ARE ANY RECONCILING ITEMS, DETERMINE IF THERE ARE ANY RECONCILING ITEMS, DETERMINE IF THERE ARE ANY RECONCILING ITEMS, DETERMINE IF THERE ARE ANY 
UNRECONCILED DIFFERENCES REMAINING, AND RESOLVE UNRECONCILED DIFFERENCES REMAINING, AND RESOLVE UNRECONCILED DIFFERENCES REMAINING, AND RESOLVE UNRECONCILED DIFFERENCES REMAINING, AND RESOLVE 
OR EXPLAIN REMAINING DIFFERENCES. OFM WILL FOLLOW OR EXPLAIN REMAINING DIFFERENCES. OFM WILL FOLLOW OR EXPLAIN REMAINING DIFFERENCES. OFM WILL FOLLOW OR EXPLAIN REMAINING DIFFERENCES. OFM WILL FOLLOW 
UP WITH BUREAUS ON A CASE-BY-CASE BASIS, BASED ON UP WITH BUREAUS ON A CASE-BY-CASE BASIS, BASED ON UP WITH BUREAUS ON A CASE-BY-CASE BASIS, BASED ON UP WITH BUREAUS ON A CASE-BY-CASE BASIS, BASED ON 
ITS OWN REVIEW OF THE DIFFERENCES AND KNOWN VALID ITS OWN REVIEW OF THE DIFFERENCES AND KNOWN VALID ITS OWN REVIEW OF THE DIFFERENCES AND KNOWN VALID ITS OWN REVIEW OF THE DIFFERENCES AND KNOWN VALID 
RECONCILING ITEMS.RECONCILING ITEMS.RECONCILING ITEMS.RECONCILING ITEMS.



13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM
United States Department of Commerce

FBWT Footnote-Unobligated Balances vs SBR Data

PRECLOSE 2010

Quarter 3

(In Thousands)

Report Title - Description - Tab 3

FBTSBR1 - FBWT Footnote -Unobligated Bal vs SBR Data 22

54_00_1450_X_54_00_1450_X_54_00_1450_X_54_00_1450_X_
01010101 DifferenceDifferenceDifferenceDifference



United States Department of Commerce

Tie-Points

NOAA 1450 01 - 54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01

Quarter 3, PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description - Tab 3

TP_OBAPP - Apportionment Cat Compared to SBR Obl 

Incurred

23

DirectDirectDirectDirect ReimbursableReimbursableReimbursableReimbursable TotalTotalTotalTotal

Tie Point (ACOI):Tie Point (ACOI):Tie Point (ACOI):Tie Point (ACOI):

Category ACategory ACategory ACategory A - - -

Category BCategory BCategory BCategory B (69,864,427) - (69,864,427)

Exempt from ApportionmentExempt from ApportionmentExempt from ApportionmentExempt from Apportionment - - -

Apportionment Categories of Obligations IncuredApportionment Categories of Obligations IncuredApportionment Categories of Obligations IncuredApportionment Categories of Obligations Incured (69,864,427) - (69,864,427)

SBR Obligations Incurred TotalSBR Obligations Incurred TotalSBR Obligations Incurred TotalSBR Obligations Incurred Total 69,864,427 - 69,864,427

DifferenceDifferenceDifferenceDifference - - -



United States Department of Commerce

Tie-Points

54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01 - NOAA 1450 01

Quarter 3

PRECLOSE 2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description  Tab 3

TP_RNCOB - Tie Points - Stmt of Financing Related 24

54_00_1450_X_01 

Reconciliation of Net Cost of Operations to Budget Tie Points

Tie Point (OI):

RNCOB Line 1 - Obligation Incurred (69,864,427.27)

SBR Line 8 - Obligation Incurred (69,864,427.27)

Difference -

Tie Point (SA):

RNCOB - Line 2 - Spending Authority Offsetting Collections/Recoverie 993,162.19

SBR - Line 2 (partial) & 3D (partial) & 16 - Spending Authority Offsetti (993,162.19)

Difference -

Tie Point (OR): OFM Only Procedure

RNCOB Line 4 - Distributed Offsetting (Receipts) Outlays,Net -

SBR Line 19C - Distributed Offsetting Receipts -

Difference -

Tie Point (OFS-1):

RNCOB Line 6 - Donations and Forfeitures In/Out WO Reimb -

SCNP Line 12 - Donations and Forfeitures of Prop -

Difference -

Tie Point (OFS-2):

RNCOB Line 7 - Transfers In/out WO Reimb, Net (556,054,191.76)

SCNP  Line 13 - Transfers In/Out WO Reimb (556,054,191.76)

Difference -

Tie Point (OFS-3):

RNCOB Line 8 - Imputed Financing Costs Absorbed by Other -

SCNP Line 14 - Imputed Financing From Costs Absorbed by Others -

Difference -

Tie Point (OFS-4):

RNCOB Line 9 - Other Resources -

SCNP Line 15 - Other -

Difference -

Tie Point (LINE 15):

RNCOB Line 15 - Capitalized Purchases 11,889,540.46

8802N$$ 11,889,540.46

Total 11,889,540.46

Difference -

Tie Point (NCO-2):



United States Department of Commerce

Tie-Points

54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01 - NOAA 1450 01

Quarter 3

PRECLOSE 2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description  Tab 3

TP_RNCOB - Tie Points - Stmt of Financing Related 25

54_00_1450_X_01 

RNCOB - Net Cost of Operations (297,128,181.66)

SNC - Net Cost of Operations 297,118,082.58

Difference (10,099.08)

Tie Point (NCO-3):

RNCOB - Net Cost of Operations 297,128,181.66

SCNP - Net Cost of Operations - Other (297,118,082.58)

Difference 10,099.08
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United States Department of Commerce

Net Position Analysis - Cumulative Results of Operations

PRECLOSE - Quarter 3, 2010,54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Note : All Appropriated Fund Differences Over $300K Must Be ExplainedNote : All Appropriated Fund Differences Over $300K Must Be ExplainedNote : All Appropriated Fund Differences Over $300K Must Be ExplainedNote : All Appropriated Fund Differences Over $300K Must Be Explained

Report Title - Description - Tab 4

EA_CUMRO - Net Position Analysis-Cumus Res of Oper 26

Inventory 

Materials and 

Supplies Net

per Bal Sh

(A)

General Property 

Plant and Equip 

Net

per Bal Sh

(B)

Total Liabilities 

Not Covered by 

Bud Res

per Footnote

(C)

Grand Total

for Analysis

(D) (= A+B+C)

Cumulative 

Results of 

Operations Other

per Bal Sh

(E)

Analysis

Difference

(F) (= D-E)

54_00_1450_X_01 - 1,896,123,190 (30) 1,896,123,160 1,933,858,763 (37,735,603)
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United States Department of Commerce

Net Position Analysis - Unexpended Appropriations

PRECLOSE - Quarter 3, 2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Note: a) Only Analyze Appropriated Funds; b) All Appropriated Fund Differences Over $300K Must Be 
Explained

Report Title - Description - Tab 4

EA_UNEXP - Net Position Analysis-Unexpended 

Appropriations

27

54_00_1450_X_01

(A) Direct Undelivered Orders per Trial Balance

4801DA$ -

4801DB$ (50,793,036)

4801DC$ -

4802DA$ -

4802DB$ (1,531,507)

4802DC$ -

4831D$$ -

4832D$$ -

4871D$$ 794,651

4872D$$ -

4881DA$ -

4881DB$ (642,617)

4881DC$ -

4882DA$ -

4882DB$ -

4882DC$ -

Total Direct Undelivered Orders (52,172,509)

(B) Unobligated Balance, Direct

4510D$Q -

4510D$V -

4610D$$ (37,632,526)

4620D$$ -

4700D$$ -

4720D$$ -

   Total Unobligated Bal, Direct, Available (37,632,526)

Unobligated Balance, Direct, Unavailable:

4420D$$ -

4430D$$ -

4450D$$ -

4630D$$ -

4650D$$ -

   Total Unobligated Bal, Direct, Unavailable -

Total Unobligated Balance, Direct (37,632,526)

(C) Grand Total - Unexpended

Appropriations per Analysis (89,805,036)

(D) Unexpended Appropriations

per Balance Sheet:

3100$$$ (62,834,959)

3101$$$ -

3102F$$ -

3102C$$ (40,622)

3103F$$ -

3103C$$ -

3106$$$ -

3107$$$ 8,666,524

3108$$$ -

3109$$$ -

Total Unexpended Appropriations

per Balance Sheet: (54,209,056)

(E) Analysis Difference (35,595,980)

(F) Valid Reconciling Item:

Warrants (for Appropriations) Not Yet Received - from FBTW 

footnote-status portion
-

N/A-PLACE HOLDER FOR FUTURE USE ONLY

(G) Valid Reconciling Item for

N/A-PLACE HOLDER FOR FUTURE USE ONLY

(H) Adjusted Analysis Difference (35,595,980)
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United States Department of Commerce

Balance Sheet

54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01 - NOAA 1450 01

As of Quarter 3, PRECLOSE  2010

(In Thousands)

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description - Tab 6

BSFACEBU - Balance Sheet  Face 28

54_00_1450_XT.5

4_00_1450_X_01

Quarter 3 - 2010

ASSETS

Intragovernmental:

Fund Balance with Treasury 98,587

Investments 0

Accounts Receivable 0

Loans Rec and Related Foreclosed Propert 0

Other 23

Total Intragovernmental 98,610

Cash 401

Investments 0

Accounts Receivable Net 1,509

Taxes Receivable Net 0

Loans Receivable and Related

    Foreclosed Property, Net 0

Inventory Materials and Supplies Net 0

General Property Plant and Equip Net 1,896,123

Other 1,508

TOTAL ASSETS 1,998,151

LIABILITIES

Intragovernmental:

Accounts Payable (106)

Debt to Treasury 0

Other

   Resources Payable to Treasury 0

   Unearned Revenue 0

   Other (9,379)

Total Intragovernmental (9,485)

Accounts Payable 7,801

Loan Guarantee Liabilities 0

Federal Employee Benefits 0

Environmental and Disposal Liabilities 0

Other

   Accrued Payroll and Annual Leave (1,129)

   Accrued Grants 566

   Capital Leases 11,706

   Unearned Revenue 1,509

   Other (884)

   Accrued Coupon for Digital-to-Analog Converter Box Program 0

TOTAL LIABILITIES 10,083

NET POSITION

Unexpended Appropriations-Earmarked Funds 0

Unexpended Appropriations-Other Funds 54,209

Cumulative Results of Operations-Earmarked Funds 0

Cumulative Results of Operations-Other Funds 1,933,859

TOTAL NET POSITION 1,988,068

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND NET POSITION 1,998,151



United States Department of Commerce

Consolidated Statement of Net Cost

For the Period Ended Quarter 3 - PRECLOSE  2010

(In Thousands)

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description - Tab 7

NCFACEBU - Statement of Net Cost - Bureau's face 29

Consolidated

Totals

(54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1

450_X_01)

SG1 Total Gross Costs -

SG1 Total Earned Revenue -

SG1 Net Program Costs -

SG2 Total Gross Costs -

SG2 Total Earned Revenue -

SG2 Net Program Costs -

SG3 Total Gross Costs 297,128

SG3 Total Earned Revenue (10)

SG3 Net Program Costs 297,118

Total Gross Costs Not Assigned to Programs -

Total Earned Revenue Not Attributed to Programs -

Net Costs Not Assigned to Programs -

NET COST OF OPERATIONS 297,118



United States Department of Commerce

Consolidated Statement of Changes in Net Position

For the Period Ended Quarter 3 - PRECLOSE  2010 

in Thousands

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description - Tab 8

NPFACEBU_New - 30

FY 2010 FY 2009

NOAA 1450 01

Consolidated Total 

NOAA 1450 01

Consolidated Total 

Cumulative Results of Operations

Beginning Balances 1,558,656 1,494,870

Adjustments:

   Changes in accounting principles - -

   Corrections of errors - -

Beginning Balances, as Adjusted 1,558,656 1,494,870

Budgetary Financing Sources:

   Other Adjustments (Note 18) - -

   Appropriations Used 8,667 88,399

   Nonexchange Revenue - -

   Donations and Forfeitures for Cash and Cash Equivalents - -

   Transfers In/(Out) Without Reimbursement, Net 107,600 79,000

   Other Budgetary Financing Sources (Uses), Net (Note 18) - -

Other Financing Sources (Nonexchange)

   Donations and Forfeitures of Property - -

   Transfers In/(Out) Without Reimbursement, Net 556,054 327,211

   Imputed Financing Sources From Costs Absorbed by Others - -

   Downward Subsidy Reestimates Payable to Treasury - -

   Loan Modification Savings Payable to Treasury - -

   Other Financing Sources (Uses), Net - -

   

Total Financing Sources 672,321 494,610

Net Cost of Operations (297,118) (392,330)

Net Change 375,203 102,280

Total Cumulative Results of Operations 1,933,859 1,597,150

Unexpended Appropriations:

Beginning Balance 62,835 177,283

Adjustments

   Changes in accountng principles - -

   Corrections of errors - -

Beginning Balance, as adjusted 62,835 177,283

Budgetary Financing Sources:

   Appropriations Received - -

   Approprations Transferred In/(Out), Net 41 629

   Other Adjustments (Note 18) - -

   Appropriations Used (8,667) (88,399)

   Total Budgetary Financing Sources (8,626) (87,770)

Total Unexpended Appropriations 54,209 89,513

Net Position 1,988,068 1,686,663



United States Department of Commerce

Statement of Budgetary Resources

54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01 - NOAA 1450 01

For the Period Ended  Quarter 3 - PRECLOSE 2010

(In Thousands)

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description - Tab 9

BRFCEBU2 - St of BR-Bureaus' Face Rpt Effect FY2006 31

      

      54_00_1450_XT.5

4_00_1450_X_01

NOAA 1450 01

BUDGETARY RESOURCES:            

           

Unobligated Balance, Brought Forward, October 1            1,003

Adjustments to Unobligated Balance, Brought Forward            0

Recoveries of Prior-years Unpaid Obligations            2,000
Budget Authority            

    Appropriations            0

    Borrowing Authority            0

    Contract Authority            0

    Spending Authority From Offsetting Collections            

      Earned            

        Collected            129

        Change in Receivables            0

      Change in Unfilled Customer Orders            

        Advances Received            0

        Without Advances            0

      Anticipated For Rest of Year, Without Advances            934

      Previously Unavailable            0

      Expenditure Transfers from Trust Funds            0

Total Budget Authority            1,063

Nonexpenditure Transfers Net            107,641

Temporarily Not Available Pursuant to Public Law            (2,140)

Permanently Not Available            0

TOTAL BUDGETARY RESOURCES            109,566

           
STATUS OF BUDGETARY RESOURCES:            

           

Obligations Incurred            

    Direct            69,864

    Reimbursable            0

Total Obligations Incurred            69,864

Unobligated Balance            

    Apportioned            39,702

    Exempt From Apportionment            0

Total Unobligated Balance            39,702

Unobligated Balance Not Available            0

TOTAL STATUS OF BUDGETARY RESOURCES            109,566

           
CHANGE IN UNPAID OBLIGATED BALANCE, NET:            

           

Unpaid Obligated Balance, Net, Brought Forward, October1            

    Unpaid Obligations, Brought Forward            111,569

    Less: Uncollected Customer Payments, Brought Forward            0

Total Unpaid Obligated Balance, Net, Brought Forward            111,569

Adjustments to Unpaid Obligated Balance, Net, Brought Forward            0

Obligations Incurred            69,864

Less: Gross Outlays            (121,354)

Unpaid Obligated Balance Transferred, Net            

    Actual Transfers, Unpaid Obligations            0

    Actual Transfers, Uncollected Customer Payments            0

Total Unpaid Obligated Balance Transferred, Net            0

Less: Actual Recoveries of Prior-years Unpaid Obligations            (865)

Change in Uncollected Customer Payments            0

Unpaid Obligated Balance, Net, End of Period            

    Unpaid Obligations            59,215

    Less: Uncollected Customer Payments            0

TOTAL UNPAID OBLIGATED BALANCE, NET, END OF PERIOD            59,215

           
NET OUTLAYS:            

           

Gross Outlays            121,354

Less: Offsetting Collections            (129)

Less: Distributed Offsetting Receipts            0

NET OUTLAYS            121,225



13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PMUnited States Department of Commerce

Comparison of Selected Lines of SF132s to Statement of Budgetary Resources

For the Period Ended Quarter 3

54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01 - NOAA 1450 01

PRECLOSE   2010

** The SF 132 line is titled "Unapportioned Balance for Revolving Fund", but because the SBR column amount could include amounts in non-revolving 
funds, Hyperion line title is "Unapportioned Balance." Also, this check is to USSGL accounts 4450D$$ plus 4450R$$ (not to an SBR line item).

Report Title - Description - Tab 9

SF132NEW - SF132 Data Input Report Effect FY 2006 32

SF 132s SBR Lines

or

USSGLs

Difference

<Entity Curr Total> <Entity Curr Total>

OMB Signed Date of SF-132 - Enter the Date at the [Contribution] Value dimension.                        

                       

BUDGETARY RESOURCES:                        

                       

Unobligated Balance:                        

1A Brought Forward, October 1            120,157,266       1,002,763       119,154,503

                       

Recoveries of Prior Year Unpaid Obligations:                        

2A  Actual            795,015       N/A       N/A

2B  Anticipated            1,204,985       N/A       N/A

2    Subtotal            2,000,000       2,000,000       -

                       

Budget Authority:                        

Appropriation:                        

   3A1  Actual            -       N/A       N/A

   3A2  Anticipated            -       N/A       N/A

3A   Subtotal            -       -       -

3B  Borrowing Authority            -       -       -

3C  Contract Authority            -       -       -

Spending Authority From Offsetting Collections (Gross):                        

      Earned:                        

        3D1A Collected            90,849,407       128,599       No Expla. Required

        3D1B Change in Receivables            24,897,575       -       No Expla. Required

      Change in Unfilled Customer Orders:                        

        3D2A  Advance Received            -       -       No Expla. Required

        3D2B  Without Advance            -       -       No Expla. Required

3D3  Anticipated for Rest of Year, Without Advance            277,003,785       934,095       No Expla. Required

3D4 Previously Unavailable            -       -       No Expla. Required

Expenditure Transfers From Trust Funds                        

        3D5A  Collected            -       N/A       N/A

        3D5B Change in Receivables From Trust Funds            -       N/A       N/A

        3D5C Anticipated            -       N/A       N/A

        3D5  Subtotal            -       -       No Expla. Required

3D Subtotal (Total Spend Auth fr Offsett Collections)            392,750,767       1,062,694       391,688,073

3E  Subtotal (Budget Authority)            392,750,767       1,062,694       No Expla. Required

                       

Nonexpenditure Transfers, Net:                        

4A  Nonexpenditure Transfers, Actual, Budget Authority            -       N/A       N/A

4B  Nonexpenditure Transfers, Anticipated, Budget Authority            107,640,622       N/A       N/A

4C  Nonexpenditure Transfers, Actual, Unobligated Balances            -       N/A       N/A

4D  Nonexpenditure Transfers, Anticipated, Unobligated Balances            -       N/A       N/A

4  Subtotal            107,640,622       107,640,622       -

                       

5 Temporarily Not Avail Pursuant to Public Law            (2,139,593)       (2,139,593)       0

                       

Permanently Not Available                        

6A  Permanently Not Avail, Cancellations of Expired & No-Year Accounts            -       N/A       N/A

6B  Permanently Not Avail, Enacted Reductions            -       N/A       N/A

6C  Permanently Not Avail, Capital Transfers & Redemption of Debt            -       N/A       N/A

6D  Permanently Not Avail, Other Authority Withdrawn            -       N/A       N/A

6E  Permanently Not Avail, Pursuant to Public Law            -       N/A       N/A

6F  Permanently Not Avail, Anticipated            -       N/A       N/A

6  Subtotal            -       -       -

                       

7 Total Budgetary Resources            620,409,062       109,566,485       No Expla. Required

                       

APPLICATION OF BUDGETARY RESOURCES:                        

Apportioned for Subsequent Periods:                        

Category A:                        

8A2 Second Quarter            -       N/A       N/A

8A3 Third Quarter            -       N/A       N/A

8A4 Fourth Quarter            77,670,164       N/A       N/A

                 N/A       N/A

Category B:                        

8B Second Quarter (Aggregate of All Programs)            -       N/A       N/A

8B Third Quarter (Aggregate of All Programs)            -       N/A       N/A

8B Fourth Quarter (Aggregate of All Programs)            -       N/A       N/A
8C Apportioned for FY 2010                        N/A

                       
8  Total Apportioned for Subsequent Periods            77,670,164       -       77,670,164

                       

Category C:                        

9  Withheld Pending Rescission            -       -       -

                       

10  Deferred            -       -       -

                       

11  Unapportioned Balance**            -       -       -
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United States Department of Commerce

Statement of Budgetary Resources vs. SF-133s Comparison

For the Period Ended Quarter 3

54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01 - NOAA 1450 01

PRECLOSE   2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Enter amounts in the second column shown as SF-133 (e.g. Status of BR section - enter positive balances)

Formulas in Difference Column incorporated the sign changes.

Report Title - Description - Tab 9

SF133NEW1 - New SBR-SF133 Data Input Report 33

54_00_1450_XT.54_00

_1450_X_01

Quarter 3  2010

ST of BR

54_00_1450_XT.54_00

_1450_X_01

Quarter 3  2010

SF-133s

Total

Difference

NOTE: Differences of $500K or More Must Be Expl                        

BUDGETARY RESOURCES                        

1. Unobligated Balance, Brought Forward, October 1      1,002,762.61 - 1,002,762.61

a.  Adjustments to Unobligated Balance, Brought Forw      -

2. Recoveries of Prior-years Unpaid Obligations:      2,000,000.00 - 2,000,000.00

3. Budget Authority:       

   A. Appropriations      - - -

   B. Borrowing Authority      - - -

   C. Contract Authority      - - -

   D. Spending Authority From Offsetting Collections       

      D1. Earned       

        a. Collected      128,599.28 - 128,599.28

        b. Change in Receivables      - - -

      D2. Change in Unfilled Customer Orders       

        a. Advances Received      - - -

        b. Without Advances      - - -

      D3. Anticipated For Rest of Year      934,094.72 - 934,094.72

      D4. Previously Unavailable      - - -

      D5.  Expenditure Transfers from Trust Funds      - - -

      E. Total Budget Authority      1,062,694.00 -

4.  Nonexpenditure Transfers, Net      107,640,622.00 - 107,640,622.00

5. Temporarily Not Available Pursuant to Public Law      (2,139,593.19) - (2,139,593.19)

6.  Permanently Not Available      - - -

7. TOTAL BUDGETARY RESOURCES      109,566,485.42 - 109,566,485.42

      

STATUS OF BUDGETARY RESOURC       

8. Obligations Incurred       

   A. Direct:      69,864,427.27 - 69,864,427.27

   B.  Reimbursable      - - -

   C. Total Obligations Incurred      69,864,427.27 - 69,864,427.27

9. Unobligated Balance       

   A. Apportioned      39,702,058.15 - 39,702,058.15

   B.  Exempt from Apportionment      - - -

   C. Total Unobligated Balance (SBR only)      39,702,058.15

10.  Unobligated Balance Not Available:      - - -

11. TOTAL STATUS OF BUDGETARY RESOUR      109,566,485.42 - 109,566,485.42

      

CHANGE IN UNPAID OBLIGATED       

   BALANCE, NET       

12. Unpaid Obligated Balance, Net, Brought Forward,      

   A. Unpaid Obligations, Brought Forward      111,569,134.64 - 111,569,134.64

   B. Less: Uncollected Customer Payments, Brought F      - - -

   C. Total Unpaid Obligated Balance, Net, Brought      111,569,134.64 - 111,569,134.64

   Adjustments to Unpaid Obligated Balance, Net, Brou      - - -

13. Obligations Incurred      69,864,427.27 - 69,864,427.27

14. Less: Gross Outlays      (121,353,909.73) - (121,353,909.73)

15. Unpaid Obligated Balances Transferred, Net       

   A. Actual Transfers, Unpaid Obligations      - - -

   B. Actual Transfers, Uncollected Customer Payments      - - -



United States Department of Commerce

Statement of Budgetary Resources vs. SF-133s Comparison

For the Period Ended Quarter 3

54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01 - NOAA 1450 01

PRECLOSE   2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Enter amounts in the second column shown as SF-133 (e.g. Status of BR section - enter positive balances)

Formulas in Difference Column incorporated the sign changes.

34

54_00_1450_XT.54_00

_1450_X_01

Quarter 3  2010

ST of BR

54_00_1450_XT.54_00

_1450_X_01

Quarter 3  2010

SF-133s

Total

Difference

   C. Total Unpaid Obligated Balances Transferred, Net      - - -

16. Less: Actual Recoveries of Prior-years Unpaid Obli      (864,562.91) - (864,562.91)

17. Change in Uncollected Customer Payments      - - -

18. TOTAL UNPAID OBLIGATED BALANCE, NET,       

Unpaid Obligated Balance, Net, End of Period       

   A. Unpaid Obligations      59,215,089.27 - 59,215,089.27

   B. Less: Uncollected Customer Payments      - - -

   C. TOTAL UNPAID OBLIGATED BALANCE, N      59,215,089.27 - 59,215,089.27

      

NET OUTLAYS       

19. Net Outays:       

   A. Gross Outlays      121,353,909.73 - 121,353,909.73

   B. Less: Offsetting Collections      (128,599.28) - (128,599.28)

   C. Less: Distributed Offsetting (Receipts)/Outlays, N      -

   D. NET OUTLAYS      121,225,310.45 - 121,225,310.45



United States Department of Commerce

Hyperion Footnotes to the Financial Statements

Consolidating Reconciliation of Net Cost of Operations (proprietary) to Budget

54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01 - NOAA 1450 01

For the Period Ended Quarter 3 - PRECLOSE  2010

(In Thousands)

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description - Tab 12
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54_00_1450_XT.54_00_145
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2010
AFTER SIGN CHANGE,
WHEN APPLICABLE

54_00_1450_XT.54_00_145
0_X_01  PRECLOSE  FY  

2010
MEMO: SOURCE DATA

ONLY
IGNORE TOTAL LINES

Resources Used to Finance Activities:

Budgetary Resources Obligated

1.  Obligations Incurred 69,864 (69,864)

2.  Less: Spending Auth From Offsetting Collec and Recov (993) 993

3.  Obligations Net of Offsetting Collections and Recoveries 68,871

4.  Less: Dist Offsetting (Receipts)/Outlays, Net 0 0

5.  Net Obligations 68,871

Other Resources

6.  Donations and Forfeitures of Property 0 0

7.  Transfers In/Out wo Reimbursement, Net 556,054 (556,054)

8.  Imputed Financing From Cost Absorbed by Others 0 0

8A. Downward Subsidy Reestimates Payable to Treasury 0

8B. Loan Modification Savings Paid to Treasury 0 0

9.  Other Financing Sources/(Uses), Net 0 0

10. Net Other Resources Used to Finance Activities 556,054

11.  Total Resources Used to Finance Activities 624,925

Resources Used to Finance Items Not Part of Net Cost of Oper:

12.  Change in BR Oblig'd for Gds, Svcs & Ben Ord'd but not yet Provided 9,660 (9,660)

13.  Resources That Fund Expenses Recognized in Prior Periods

  13A.  Vendor Overpayments Collected 0 0

  13B.  Budetagry Obligation for Downward Subsidy Reestimates Payable to Treasury 0 0
  13C. Other 0 0

14.  Budgetary Offsetting Collections and Receipts That Do Not Affect Net Cost of Operations

  14A. Cr Prog Coll That Increase  Loan Guar Liab or Allow for Subs Cost 0 0

  14B. Other 0 0

  14C. Distributed Offsetting Receipts/Outlays, Net 0 0

15. Resources That Finance the Acquisition of Assets (11,890) 11,890

16. Other Resources or Adj to Net Oblig Res That Do Not Affect Net Cost of Oper

  16A. Transfers In/Out wo Reimb, Net (556,054) 556,054

  16B. Prior Period Adjustments 0 0

  16C. Change in Unfilled Customer Orders 0 0

  16D. Other 0 0

  16E. Other Financing Sources/(Uses), Net 0 0

  16F. Downward Subsidy Reestimates Payable to Treasury 0 0

  16G. Loan Modification Savings Paid to Treasury 0

  16H. Donations and Forfeitures of Property 0

17. Total Resour Used to Finance Items Not Partof the Net Cost of Oper (558,284)

18.  Total Resources Used to Finance Net Cost of Operations 66,641

Components of Net Cost of Oper That Will Not Req or Gen Res in the Curr Period

Components Requiring or Generating Resources in Future Periods:

19. Increase in Accrued Annual Leave Liability 0 0

20. Increase in Environmental and Disposal Liabilities 0 0

21.  Reestimates of Credit Subsidy Expense

  21A. Downward Reestimates of Credit Subsidy Expense 0 0

  21B. Upward Reest of Credit Subsidy Expense 0
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54_00_1450_XT.54_00_145
0_X_01  PRECLOSE  FY  

2010
AFTER SIGN CHANGE,
WHEN APPLICABLE

54_00_1450_XT.54_00_145
0_X_01  PRECLOSE  FY  

2010
MEMO: SOURCE DATA

ONLY
IGNORE TOTAL LINES

22. Increase in Exchange Revenue Rec from the Public 0

23. Other

  23B.  Various Increases 0 0

  23C.  Increases in NOAA Corp Ret Liab and Corp Post-Ret Health Benefits Liab 0 0

  23D.  Increase/(Decrease) in Contingent Liabilities 0 0

24.  Total Comp of NC of Oper That Will Req or Gen Res in Future Period 0 0

Components Not Requiring or Generating Resources:

25A.  Depreciation, Amortization, and Depletion 227,235 (227,235)

25B. Amortization of Discount/Premium on Investments 0 0

26.  Revaluation of Assets or Liabilities 3,252 (3,252)

27A.  Bad Debt Expense 0 0

27B_Other 0

27C. NOAA Issuances of Materials and Supplies 0 0

28.  Total Comp of NC of Oper That Will Not Req or Gen Resources 230,487

29. Total Compon of NC of Oper That Will Req or Gen Res in Cur Period 230,487

30.  NET COST OF OPERATIONS 297,128

Net Cost of Operations per ST of NC 297,118

Difference 10
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2010 2009

Quarter 3 Quarter 4

Preclose Postclose Ending - Beginning

1. Obligations Incurred (Must = SBR Line 8)

4801DA$ - - -

4801DB$ (50,793) (57,652) 6,859

4801DC$ - - -

4801RA$ - - -

4801RB$ - - -

4801RC$ - - -

Total 4801 Accounts (50,793) (57,652) 6,859

4802DA$ - - -

4802DB$ (1,532) (4,180) 2,649

4802DC$ - - -

4802RA$ - - -

4802RB$ - - -

4802RC$ - - -

Total 4802 Accounts (1,532) (4,180) 2,649

4881DA$ - - -

4881DB$ (643) - (643)

4881DC$ - - -

4881RA$ - - -

4881RB$ - - -

4881RC$ - - -

Total 4881 Accounts (643) - (643)

4882DA$ - - -

4882DB$ - - -

4882DC$ - - -

4882RA$ - - -

4882RB$ - - -

4882RC$ - - -

Total 4882 Accounts - - -

4901DA$ - - -

4901DB$ (8,644) (53,917) 45,273

4901DC$ - - -

4901RA$ - - -

4901RB$ - - -

4901RC$ - - -

Total 4901 Accounts (8,644) (53,917) 45,273

4902DA$ - - -

4902DB$ (123,984) - (123,984)

4902DC$ - - -

4902RA$ - - -

4902RB$ - - -

4902RC$ - - -

Total 4902 Accounts (123,984) - (123,984)

4981DA$ - - -

4981DB$ - - -

4981DC$ - - -

4981RA$ - - -

4981RB$ - - -

4981RC$ - - -

Total 4981 Accounts - - -

4982DA$ - - -
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2010 2009

Quarter 3 Quarter 4

Preclose Postclose Ending - Beginning

4982DB$ (19) - (19)

4982DC$ - - -

4982RA$ - - -

4982RB$ - - -

4982RC$ - - -

Total 4982 Accounts (19) - (19)

Line 1 On-Top Adjustments - - -

Total Line 1: (185,614) (115,749) (69,864)

2. Less: Spending Authority from Offsetting Collections and Recoveries (Must = SBR line 3,4)

4212$$$ - - -

4252$$$ - - -

4260$$$ - - -

4261$$$ - - -

4262$$$ - - -

4263$$$ - - -

4264$$$ - - -

4265$$$ - - -

4266$$$ - - -

4267$$$ - - -

4271$$$ - - -

4273$$$ - - -

4275$$$ - - -

4276$$$ - - -

4277$$$ - - -

4872D$$ - - -

4872R$$ - - -

Total 4872 Accounts - - -

4972D$$ 129 - 129

4972R$$ - - -

Total 4972 Accounts 129 - 129

4251$$$ - - -

4283$$$ - - -

4285$$$ - - -

4286$$$ - - -

4287$$$ - - -

4222$$$ - - -

4221$$$ - - -

4225$$$ - - -

4255$$$ - - -

4871D$$ 795 - 795

4871R$$ - - -

Total 4871 Accounts 795 - 795

4971D$$ 70 - 70

4971R$$ - - -

Line 2 - On-Top Adjustments - - -

Total Line 2: 993 - 993

4. Less: Offsetting Receipts/Outlays, Net (Must = SBR line 16)

4OffsetReceipts - - -

Line 4 - On-Top Adjustments - - -

Total Line 4: - - -
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2010 2009

Quarter 3 Quarter 4

Preclose Postclose Ending - Beginning

Other Resources

6. Donations and Forfeitures of Property (Must = SCNP line 12)

5610NT$ - - -

5619NT$ - - -

5900NBudFftpro - - -

5909NBudFftpro - - -

Line 6 - On-Top Adjustments - - -

Total Line 6: - - -

7. Transfers In/Out Without Reimbursement, Net (Must = SCNP line 13)

5720F$$ - - -

5720C$$ (556,420) - (556,420)

5730F$$ - - -

5756F$$ - - -

5756C$$ - - -

5775F$$ - - -

5775C$$ - - -

5776F$$ - - -

5776C$$ 366 - -

5792F$$ - - -

5792C$$ - - -

IcDiffTrfInOuts - - -

Line 7 - On-Top Adjustments - - -

Total Line 7: (556,054) - (556,054)

8. Imputed Financing From Cost Absorbed by Others (Must = SCNP line 14)

5780F$$ - - -

Line 8 - On-Top Adjustments - - -

Total Line 8: - - -

8A. Downward Subsidy Reestimates Payable to Treasury

5790NBDwnSbRest - - -

Line 8a. On Top Adjustment - - -

Total Line 8A: - - -

8B. Loan Modification Savings Paid to Treasury

Line 8b. On Top Adjustment - - -

Total Line 8B: 0 0 -

***Disregard Line 9 Total , On-Top Adjustments must be multiplied by negative 1.

9. Other Financing Sources/(Uses), Net (Must = SCNP line 15)

ES$$_5790NBud - - -

ES$$_5790NBudOther - - -

ES$$_5791F$$ - - -

ES$$_5795N$$ - - -

ES$$_5799$$$ - - -
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2010 2009

Quarter 3 Quarter 4

Preclose Postclose Ending - Beginning

ES$$_5900NBudNonex - - -

ES$$_5909NBudNonex - - -

ES$$_5993F$A - - -
ES$$_5993C$A - - -
ES$$_5994F$A - - -
ES$$_5994C$A - - -
ES$$_7110NBud - - -

ES$$_7111NBud - - -

ES$$_7112NBud - - -

ES$$_7180NBud - - -

ES$$_7190NBud - - -

ES$$_7210NBud - - -

ES$$_7211NBud - - -

ES$$_7212NBud - - -

ES$$_7280NBud - - -

ES$$_7290NBud - - -

ES$$_7500NBud - - -

Line 9 - On-Top Adjustments - - -

Total Line 9: - - -

Resources Used to Finance Items Not Part of the Net Cost of Operations

***Disregard Line 12 Total , On-Top Adjustments must be multiplied by negative 1.

12. Change in Budgetory Resources Obligated for Goods, Services ans Benefits Ordered but not yet Provided

4801DA$ - - -

4801DB$ (50,793) (57,652) 6,859

4801DC$ - - -

4801RA$ - - -

4801RB$ - - -

4801RC$ - - -

Total 4801 Accounts (50,793) (57,652) 6,859

4802DA$ - - -

4802DB$ (1,532) (4,180) 2,649

4802DC$ - - -

4802RA$ - - -

4802RB$ - - -

4802RC$ - - -

Total 4802 Accounts (1,532) (4,180) 2,649

4871D$$ 795 - 795

4871R$$ - - -

Total 4871 Accounts 795 - 795

4881DA$ - - -

4881DB$ (643) - (643)

4881DC$ - - -

4881RA$ - - -

4881RB$ - - -

4881RC$ - - -

Total 4881 Accounts (643) - (643)

4872D$$ - - -

4872R$$ - - -

Total 4872 Accounts - - -

4882DA$ - - -
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2010 2009

Quarter 3 Quarter 4

Preclose Postclose Ending - Beginning

4882DB$ - - -

4882DC$ - - -

4882RA$ - - -

4882RB$ - - -

4882RC$ - - -

Total 4882 Accounts - - -

Line 12 - On-Top Adjustments - - -

Total Line 12: (52,173) (61,832) 9,660

13. Resources that Fund Expenses Recognized in Prior Periods

13A. Vendor Overpayments Collected

13A_1310Venopay - - -

Line 13A - On-Top Adjustments - - -

Total Line 13A: - - -

13B. Budgetary Oblig for Dwnwd Subsidy Reest'd Pay to Treas.

13B_BudObDwRestPay_I - - -

13B_BudObDwRestPay_S - - -

Total Line 13B: - - -

13C. Other

***Disregard when E-B is negative amount except for 6800 account

(When E-B is negative, it should be reported on line 19, 20, or 23B)

2160PubLiaNCov - - -

2170F$$ - - -

2170C$$ - - -

2190IGLiaNCov - - -

2190PubLiaNCov - - -

2220N$$ - - -

2225F$$ - - -

2290N$$ - - -

2290F$$ - - -

2610N$$ - - -

2620N$$ - - -

2630N$$ - - -

2650N$$ - - -

2690N$$ - - -

2940IGLiaNCov - - -

2940PubLiaNCov - - -

2960IGLiaNCov - - -

2960PubLiaNCov - - -

2990IGLiaNcov - - -

2990PubLiantcov - - -

2995IGLiantco - - -

2995PubLiaNCov - - -

13C_6800CredRef - - -

13C_2190NAftSNC - - -

Line 13 - On-Top Adjustments - - -

Total Line 13C: - - -
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2010 2009

Quarter 3 Quarter 4

Preclose Postclose Ending - Beginning

14. Budgetary Offsetting Collections and Receipts That do not Affect Net Cost of Operations

***Disregard Line 14A & 14C Total , On-Top Adjustments must be multiplied by negative 1.

14A. Credit Program Collections That Increase Liabilities for Loan Guarantees or Allowance for Subsity

14A_4260CredRef - - -

14A_4261CredRef - - -

14A_4262CredRef - - -

14A_4263CredRef - - -

14A_4264CredRef - - -

14A_4265CredRef - - -

14A_4266CredRef - - -

14A_4267CredRef - - -

14A_4271CredRef - - -

14A_4273CredRef - - -

14A_4275CredRef - - -

14A_4277CredRef - - -

14A_4281CredRef - - -

AA$$_14A_4285CredRef - - -

AA$$_14A_4286CredRef - - -

AA$$_14A_4287CredRef - - -

14A_4283CredRef - - -

14A_4285CredRef - - -

14A_4286CredRef - - -

14A_4287CredRef - - -

Line 14A - On-Top Adjustments - - -

Total Line 14A: - - -

14B. Budgetary Financing Sources/(Uses), Net

5310NTA - - -

5310FTA - - -

5310CTA - - -

5311NTA - - -

5311FTA - - -

5311CTA - - -

5312NTA - - -

5312FTA - - -

5312CTA - - -

5317NTA - - -

5317FTA - - -

5317CTA - - -

5318NTA - - -

5318FTA - - -

5318CTA - - -

5319NTA - - -

5319FTA - - -

5319CTA - - -

5320NTA - - -

5320FTA - - -

5320CTA - - -

5324FTA - - -

5324CTA - - -

5324NTA - - -
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2010 2009

Quarter 3 Quarter 4

Preclose Postclose Ending - Beginning

5800NTA - - -

5400NT$ - - -

5400CT$ - - -

5400FT$ - - -

5409CT$ - - -

5409FT$ - - -

5409NT$ - - -

5900BudgT - - -

5909BudgT - - -

5900BudgFftcash - - -

5909BudgFftcash - - -

14B_LiaDepUndcl - - -

14B_UndepColl - - -

14B_DefCredit - - -

14B_Eda4262NSNC - - -

14B_NOAASpNotL2 - - -

Line 14B - On-Top Adjustments - - -

Total Line 14B: - - -

14C.  Distributed Offsetting Receipts/Outlays, Net

4OffsetReceipts - - -

Line 14C - On-Top Adjustments - - -

Total Line 14C: - - -

15.  Resources That Finance the Acquisition of Assets

15_ResFinAcqLiq 11,890 - 11,890

Line 15 - On-Top Adjustments - - -

Total Line 15: 11,890 - 11,890

16. Other Resources or Adjustment to Net Obligated Resources That Do Not Affect Net Cost of Operations

***Disregard Line 16 Total , On-Top Adjustments must be multiplied by negative 1.

16A. Transfers In/(Out) Without Reimbursement, Net

5720F$$ - - -

5720C$$ (556,420) - (556,420)

Total 5720 Accounts (556,420) - (556,420)

5756F$$ - - -

5756C$$ - - -

Total 5756 Accounts - - -

5775F$$ - - -

5775C$$ - - -
Total 5775 Accounts - - -

5776F$$ - - -

5776C$$ 366 - -

Total 5776 Accounts 366 - 366

5730F$$ - - -

5730C$$ - - -

Total 5730 Accounts - - -

5792F$$ - - -

5792C$$ - - -

Total 5792 Accounts - - -

IcDiffTrfInOuts - - -
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2010 2009

Quarter 3 Quarter 4

Preclose Postclose Ending - Beginning

Line 16 - On-Top Adjustments - - -

Total Line 16A: (556,054) - (556,054)

16B.  Prior Period Adjustments

16B_7400NoRstat - - -

16B_7401Rstat - - -

Line 16B - On-Top Adjustments - - -

Total Line 16B: - - -

16C.  Change in Unfilled Customer Orders

4221$$$ - - -

4222$$$ - - -

Line 16C - On-Top Adjustments - - -

Total Line 16C: - - -

16D. Other

Line 16D - On-Top Adjustments - - -

Total Line 16D: 0 0 -

16E. Other Financing Sources/(Uses), Net

5790NBud - - -

5790NBudOther - - -

5791F$$ - - -

5791C$$ - - -

5795N$$ - - -
5900NBudNonex - - -

5909NBudNonex - - -

5993F$A - - -

5993C$A - - -

5994F$A - - -

5994C$A - - -

7110NBud - - -

7111NBud - - -

7112NBud - - -

7180NBud - - -

7190NBud - - -

7210NBud - - -

7211NBud - - -

7212NBud - - -

7280NBud - - -

7290NBud - - -

Line 16E - On-Top Adjustments - - -

Total Line 16E: - - -

16F. Downward Subsidy Reestimates Payable to Treasury

5790 Non-Budg Downward Subsidy Reestimates Payable to Treasury - - -

Line 16F. On Top Adjustment - - -

Total Line 16F: - - -

16G. Loan Modification Savings Paid to Treasury

Line 16G. On Top Adjustment - - -
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2010 2009

Quarter 3 Quarter 4

Preclose Postclose Ending - Beginning

Total Line 16G: 0 0 -

16H. Donations and Forfeitures Property

5610NT$ - - -

5619NT$ - - -

5900NBudFftpro - - -

5909NBudFftpro - - -

Line 16H - On-Top Adjustments - - -

Total Line 16H: - - -

Components of the Net Cost of Oper That Will Not req or Gen Res in the Curr Period:

Components Requiring or Generating Resources in Future Periods:

19. Increase in Accrued Annual Leave Liability

***Disregard when E-B is positive amount (When E_B is positive, it should be teported on line 13C)

2220N$$ - - -

Line 19 - On-Top Adjustments - - -

Total Line 19: - - -

20. Increase in Environmental and Disposal Liabilities

***Disregard when E-B is positive amount (When E_B is positive, it should be reported on line 13C)

2995PubLiaNCov - - -

Line 20 - On-Top Adjustments - - -

Total Line 20: - - -

21. Reestimates of Credit Subsidy Expenses

***Disregard Line 21 Total , On-Top Adjustments must be multiplied by negative 1.

21A. Downward Reestimates of Credit Subsidy Expense

21A_6199CredRef - - -

21A_6800CredRef - - -

Line 21A - On-Top Adjustments - - -

Total Line 21A: - - -

21B. Upward Reestimates of Credit Subsidy Expense

2170F$$ - - -

2170C$$ - - -

Line 21B - On-Top Adjustments - - -

Total Line 21B: - - -

22. Increase in Exchange Revenue Receivable from the Public (Previous SOF 1F partial)

22_1310EX - - -

22_1319EX - - -

22_1340EX - - -

22_1349EX - - -

Line 22 - On-Top Adjustments - - -

Total Line 22: - - -

23. Other
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2010 2009

Quarter 3 Quarter 4

Preclose Postclose Ending - Beginning

23A. Prior Period Adjustments

23A_7400IncLiab - - -

23B. Various Increases

***Disregard when E-B is positive amount (When E_B is positive, it should be teported on line 13C)

2160PubLiaNCov - - -

2190IGLiaNCov - - -

2190PubLiaNCov - - -

2225F$$ - - -

2290N$$ - - -

2290F$$ - - -

2630N$$ - - -

2650N$$ - - -

2690N$$ - - -

2940PubLiaNCov - - -

2940IGLiaNCov - - -

2960IGLiaNCov - - -

2960PubLiaNCov - - -

2990PubLiantcov - - -

2990IGLiaNcov - - -

23B_2190NAftSNC - - -

Line 23B - On-Top Adjustments - - -

Total Line 23B: - - -

23C. Increase in NOAA Corps Retirement Liab and NOAA Corps Post-Retirement Health Benefits Liab

***Disregard when E-B is positive amount (When E_B is positive, it should be teported on line 13C)

2610N$$ - - -

2620N$$ - - -

23C_NOAAcrpEmbn_I - - -

Total Line 23C: - - -

23D. Increase/Decrease in Contingent Liabilities

2920PubLiaNCov - - -

2920IGLiaNCov - - -

ASP$_2920IGLiaNCov - - -

ASP$_2920PubLiaNCov - - -

Total Line 23D: - - -

Components Not Requiring or Generating Resources:

25. Depreciation, Amortization, and Depletion:

***Disregard Line 25 Total , On-Top Adjustments must be multiplied by negative 1.

25A. Depreciation, Amortization, and Depletion

6710N$$ 227,235 - 227,235

Line 25A - On-Top Adjustments - - -

Total Line 25A: 227,235 - 227,235

25B. Amortization of Discount/Premium on Investments

1613F$$ - - -

1623N$$ - - -

1623F$$ - - -

1633F$$ - - -



United States Department of Commerce

Hyperion Footnotes to the Financial Statements

Reconciliation of Net Cost of Operations (Proprietary) to Budget Crosswalk

54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01 - NOAA 1450 01

Quarter 3 - PRECLOSE 2010

(In Thousands)

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description - Tab 12

RNCOB_TEMP - Recon Net Cost of Operat to Budget 

Crosswalk Calculations(SoF)

47

2010 2009

Quarter 3 Quarter 4

Preclose Postclose Ending - Beginning

Line 25B - On-Top Adjustments - - -

Total Line 25B: - - -

26. Revaluation of Assets or Liabilities

26_7110NonbudgX - - -

5313NX$ - - -

7111NX$ - - -

7111FX$ - - -

7111CX$ - - -

7112FX$ - - -

7112NX$ - - -

7112CX$ - - -

7180FX$ - - -

7180NX$ - - -

7180CX$ - - -

7190FX$ - - -

7190NX$ - - -

7190CX$ - - -

7210FX$ - - -

7210NX$ 3,252 - 3,252

7210CX$ - - -

7211FX$ - - -

7211NX$ - - -

7211CX$ - - -

7212FX$ - - -

7212CX$ - - -

7280FX$ - - -

7280NX$ - - -

7280CX$ - - -

26_7290RvalAsts - - -

26_5310CredRef - - -

26_NOAAinvSupRv - - -

Line 26 - On-Top Adjustments - - -

Total Line 26: 3,252 - 3,252

27A. Bad Debt Expense

***Disregard Line 27 Total , On-Top Adjustments must be multiplied by negative 1.

6720N$$ - - -

6720F$$ - - -

6720C$$ - - -

27A_6720UncRfAR - - -

6720 for SOF (6720N$$+6720F$$+6720C$$-27_6720UncoRfAR) - - -

Line 27 - On-Top Adjustments (Bad Debt Expense) - - -

Total Line 27 (Bad Debt Expense): - - -

27B. Other

27B_6500 - - -

27B_6790VenOPay - - -

27B_UndstOfsRec - - -

27B_NOAA8145Prp - - -

Line 27 - On-Top Adjustments - - -

Total Line 27: - - -



United States Department of Commerce

Hyperion Footnotes to the Financial Statements

Reconciliation of Net Cost of Operations (Proprietary) to Budget Crosswalk

54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01 - NOAA 1450 01

Quarter 3 - PRECLOSE 2010

(In Thousands)

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description - Tab 12

RNCOB_TEMP - Recon Net Cost of Operat to Budget 

Crosswalk Calculations(SoF)

48

2010 2009

Quarter 3 Quarter 4

Preclose Postclose Ending - Beginning

27C. NOAA Issuances of Materials and Supplies

27C_6790NOAAIsMalSup - - -

Line 27C: On Top Adjustment - - -

Total Line 27C: - - -



United States Department of Commerce

Hyperion Footnotes to the Financial Statements

Reconciliation of Net Cost of Operations to Budget, Line 15

NOAA 1450 01 - 54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01

Quarter 3, PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description - Tab 12

RNCOB15TP - Recon Net Cost of Operat to Budget- Line 15 Check(SoF) 49

54_00_1450_X_01

15_ResouFinAcq 11,889,540

Total 11,889,540

8802N$$.[ICP Top] 11,889,540

8802F$$.00 -

8802F$$.01 -

8802F$$.02 -

8802F$$.03 -

8802F$$.04 -

8802F$$.05 -

8802F$$.08 -

8802F$$.09 -

8802F$$.10 -

8802F$$.11 -

8802F$$.12 -

8802F$$.14 -

8802F$$.15 -

8802F$$.16 -

8802F$$.1601 -

8802F$$.1602 -

8802F$$.17 -

8802F$$.18 -

8802F$$.19 -

8802F$$.20 -

8802F$$.21 -

8802F$$.22 -

8802F$$.23 -

8802F$$.24 -

8802F$$.25 -

8802F$$.26 -

8802F$$.27 -

8802F$$.28 -

8802F$$.29 -

8802F$$.31 -

8802F$$.33 -

8802F$$.34 -

8802F$$.36 -

8802F$$.41 -

8802F$$.42 -

8802F$$.45 -

8802F$$.46 -

8802F$$.47 -

8802F$$.48 -

8802F$$.49 -

8802F$$.50 -

8802F$$.51 -

8802F$$.54 -

8802F$$.55 -

8802F$$.56 -

8802F$$.57 -

8802F$$.58 -

8802F$$.59 -



United States Department of Commerce

Hyperion Footnotes to the Financial Statements

Reconciliation of Net Cost of Operations to Budget, Line 15

NOAA 1450 01 - 54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01

Quarter 3, PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description - Tab 12

RNCOB15TP - Recon Net Cost of Operat to Budget- Line 15 Check(SoF) 50

54_00_1450_X_01

8802F$$.60 -

8802F$$.61 -

8802F$$.62 -

8802F$$.63 -

8802F$$.64 -

8802F$$.65 -

8802F$$.67 -

8802F$$.68 -

8802F$$.69 -

8802F$$.70 -

8802F$$.71 -

8802F$$.72 -

8802F$$.73 -

8802F$$.74 -

8802F$$.75 -

8802F$$.76 -

8802F$$.78 -

8802F$$.7801 -

8802F$$.7802 -

8802F$$.80 -

8802F$$.81 -

8802F$$.83 -

8802F$$.84 -

8802F$$.86 -

8802F$$.88 -

8802F$$.89 -

8802F$$.90 -

8802F$$.91 -

8802F$$.93 -

8802F$$.94 -

8802F$$.95 -

8802F$$.96 -

8802F$$.97 -

8802F$$.99 -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -



United States Department of Commerce

Hyperion Footnotes to the Financial Statements

Reconciliation of Net Cost of Operations to Budget, Line 15

NOAA 1450 01 - 54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01

Quarter 3, PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description - Tab 12

RNCOB15TP - Recon Net Cost of Operat to Budget- Line 15 Check(SoF) 51

54_00_1450_X_01

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -



United States Department of Commerce

Hyperion Footnotes to the Financial Statements

Reconciliation of Net Cost of Operations to Budget, Line 15

NOAA 1450 01 - 54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01

Quarter 3, PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description - Tab 12

RNCOB15TP - Recon Net Cost of Operat to Budget- Line 15 Check(SoF) 52

54_00_1450_X_01

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -



United States Department of Commerce

Hyperion Footnotes to the Financial Statements

Reconciliation of Net Cost of Operations to Budget, Line 15

NOAA 1450 01 - 54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01

Quarter 3, PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description - Tab 12

RNCOB15TP - Recon Net Cost of Operat to Budget- Line 15 Check(SoF) 53

54_00_1450_X_01

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -



United States Department of Commerce

Hyperion Footnotes to the Financial Statements

Reconciliation of Net Cost of Operations to Budget, Line 15

NOAA 1450 01 - 54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01

Quarter 3, PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description - Tab 12

RNCOB15TP - Recon Net Cost of Operat to Budget- Line 15 Check(SoF) 54

54_00_1450_X_01

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -



United States Department of Commerce

Hyperion Footnotes to the Financial Statements

Reconciliation of Net Cost of Operations to Budget, Line 15

NOAA 1450 01 - 54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01

Quarter 3, PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description - Tab 12

RNCOB15TP - Recon Net Cost of Operat to Budget- Line 15 Check(SoF) 55

54_00_1450_X_01

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8802C$$ -

8803N$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -



United States Department of Commerce

Hyperion Footnotes to the Financial Statements

Reconciliation of Net Cost of Operations to Budget, Line 15

NOAA 1450 01 - 54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01

Quarter 3, PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description - Tab 12

RNCOB15TP - Recon Net Cost of Operat to Budget- Line 15 Check(SoF) 56

54_00_1450_X_01

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -



United States Department of Commerce

Hyperion Footnotes to the Financial Statements

Reconciliation of Net Cost of Operations to Budget, Line 15

NOAA 1450 01 - 54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01

Quarter 3, PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description - Tab 12

RNCOB15TP - Recon Net Cost of Operat to Budget- Line 15 Check(SoF) 57

54_00_1450_X_01

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803F$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -



United States Department of Commerce

Hyperion Footnotes to the Financial Statements

Reconciliation of Net Cost of Operations to Budget, Line 15

NOAA 1450 01 - 54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01

Quarter 3, PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description - Tab 12

RNCOB15TP - Recon Net Cost of Operat to Budget- Line 15 Check(SoF) 58

54_00_1450_X_01

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -



United States Department of Commerce

Hyperion Footnotes to the Financial Statements

Reconciliation of Net Cost of Operations to Budget, Line 15

NOAA 1450 01 - 54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01

Quarter 3, PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description - Tab 12

RNCOB15TP - Recon Net Cost of Operat to Budget- Line 15 Check(SoF) 59

54_00_1450_X_01

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -



United States Department of Commerce

Hyperion Footnotes to the Financial Statements

Reconciliation of Net Cost of Operations to Budget, Line 15

NOAA 1450 01 - 54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01

Quarter 3, PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description - Tab 12

RNCOB15TP - Recon Net Cost of Operat to Budget- Line 15 Check(SoF) 60

54_00_1450_X_01

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -



United States Department of Commerce

Hyperion Footnotes to the Financial Statements

Reconciliation of Net Cost of Operations to Budget, Line 15

NOAA 1450 01 - 54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01

Quarter 3, PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description - Tab 12

RNCOB15TP - Recon Net Cost of Operat to Budget- Line 15 Check(SoF) 61

54_00_1450_X_01

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -



United States Department of Commerce

Hyperion Footnotes to the Financial Statements

Reconciliation of Net Cost of Operations to Budget, Line 15

NOAA 1450 01 - 54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01

Quarter 3, PRECLOSE  2010
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Report Title - Description - Tab 12

RNCOB15TP - Recon Net Cost of Operat to Budget- Line 15 Check(SoF) 62

54_00_1450_X_01

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8803C$$ -

8804N$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -



United States Department of Commerce

Hyperion Footnotes to the Financial Statements

Reconciliation of Net Cost of Operations to Budget, Line 15

NOAA 1450 01 - 54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01

Quarter 3, PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description - Tab 12

RNCOB15TP - Recon Net Cost of Operat to Budget- Line 15 Check(SoF) 63

54_00_1450_X_01

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804F$$ -

8804C$$.13_ONTOP -

8804C$$.33_00 -

8804C$$.33_00_ONTOP -

8804C$$.33_00_1100 -



United States Department of Commerce

Hyperion Footnotes to the Financial Statements

Reconciliation of Net Cost of Operations to Budget, Line 15

NOAA 1450 01 - 54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01

Quarter 3, PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description - Tab 12

RNCOB15TP - Recon Net Cost of Operat to Budget- Line 15 Check(SoF) 64

54_00_1450_X_01

8804C$$.33_00_3800 -

8804C$$.51_01 -

8804C$$.51_01_ONTOP -

8804C$$.51_01_0120 -

8804C$$.51_01_3800 -

8804C$$.51_01_6000 -

8804C$$.51_02 -

8804C$$.51_02_ONTOP -

8804C$$.51_02_3800 -

8804C$$.51_02_4511 -

8804C$$.51_02_6000 -

8804C$$.51_03 -

8804C$$.51_03_ONTOP -

8804C$$.51_03_0110 -

8804C$$.51_03_0126 -

8804C$$.51_03_3800 -

8804C$$.51_04 -

8804C$$.51_04_ONTOP -

8804C$$.51_04_3800 -

8804C$$.51_04_4564 -

8804C$$.51_05 -

8804C$$.51_05_ONTOP -

8804C$$.51_05_3800 -

8804C$$.51_05_8501 -

8804C$$.51_06 -

8804C$$.51_06_ONTOP -

8804C$$.51_06_0121 -

8804C$$.51_06_2769 -

8804C$$.51_06_3800 -

8804C$$.51_06_4327 -

8804C$$.51_07 -

8804C$$.51_07_ONTOP -

8804C$$.51_07_0122 -

8804C$$.51_07_2759 -

8804C$$.51_07_3800 -

8804C$$.51_07_4328 -

8804C$$.51_08 -

8804C$$.51_08_ONTOP -

8804C$$.51_08_0127 -

8804C$$.51_08_3800 -

8804C$$.51_09 -

8804C$$.51_09_ONTOP -

8804C$$.51_09_0123 -

8804C$$.51_09_3800 -

8804C$$.52_0A -

8804C$$.52_0A_ONTOP -

8804C$$.52_01 -

8804C$$.52_01_ONTOP -

8804C$$.52_01_0125 -

8804C$$.52_01_3800 -

8804C$$.52_01_0118 -

8804C$$.52_02 -

8804C$$.52_02_ONTOP -

8804C$$.52_02_1410 -



United States Department of Commerce

Hyperion Footnotes to the Financial Statements

Reconciliation of Net Cost of Operations to Budget, Line 15

NOAA 1450 01 - 54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01

Quarter 3, PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description - Tab 12

RNCOB15TP - Recon Net Cost of Operat to Budget- Line 15 Check(SoF) 65

54_00_1450_X_01

8804C$$.52_02_1435 -

8804C$$.52_02_2050 -

8804C$$.52_02_2051 -

8804C$$.52_02_3200 -

8804C$$.52_02_3220 -

8804C$$.52_02_3800 -

8804C$$.52_02_4406 -

8804C$$.52_02_2814 -

8804C$$.53_00 -

8804C$$.53_00_ONTOP -

8804C$$.53_00_1500 -

8804C$$.53_00_3800 -

8804C$$.53_00_4323 -

8804C$$.53_00_6540 -

8804C$$.54_00 -

8804C$$.54_00_ONTOP -

8804C$$.54_00_0891 -

8804C$$.54_00_1099 -

8804C$$.54_00_1421 -

8804C$$.54_00_1435 -

8804C$$.54_00_1436 -

8804C$$.54_00_1440 -

8804C$$.54_00_1440_ONTOP -

8804C$$.54_00_1440_03 -

8804C$$.54_00_1440_04 -

8804C$$.54_00_1440_13 -

8804C$$.54_00_1450T -

8804C$$.54_00_1450_ONTOP -

8804C$$.54_00_1450 -

8804C$$.54_00_1450_8A -

8804C$$.54_00_1450_12 -

8804C$$.54_00_1450_21 -

8804C$$.54_00_1450_23 -

8804C$$.54_00_1450_27 -

8804C$$.54_00_1450_29 -

8804C$$.54_00_1450_31 -

8804C$$.54_00_1450_33 -

8804C$$.54_00_1450_35 -

8804C$$.54_00_1450_36 -

8804C$$.54_00_1450_37 -

8804C$$.54_00_1450_47 -

8804C$$.54_00_1450_48 -

8804C$$.54_00_1450_81 -

8804C$$.54_00_1450_83 -

8804C$$.54_00_1450_85 -

8804C$$.54_00_1450_86 -

8804C$$.54_00_1450_87 -

8804C$$.54_00_1450_89 -

8804C$$.54_00_1450_96 -

8804C$$.54_00_1450_97 -

8804C$$.54_00_1450_XT -

8804C$$.54_00_1450_X_ONTOP -

8804C$$.54_00_1450_X -

8804C$$.54_00_1450_X_01 -
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NOAA 1450 01 - 54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01

Quarter 3, PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description - Tab 12

RNCOB15TP - Recon Net Cost of Operat to Budget- Line 15 Check(SoF) 66

54_00_1450_X_01

8804C$$.54_00_1450_X_02 -

8804C$$.54_00_1450_X_05 -

8804C$$.54_00_1450_X_06 -

8804C$$.54_00_1450_X_07 -

8804C$$.54_00_1450_X_09 -

8804C$$.54_00_1450_X_96 -

8804C$$.54_00_1450_X_97 -

8804C$$.54_00_1451 -

8804C$$.54_00_1454 -

8804C$$.54_00_1456 -

8804C$$.54_00_1458 -

8804C$$.54_00_1459 -

8804C$$.54_00_1460T -

8804C$$.54_00_1460_ONTOP -

8804C$$.54_00_1460 -

8804C$$.54_00_1460_16 -

8804C$$.54_00_1460_22 -

8804C$$.54_00_1460_24 -

8804C$$.54_00_1460_25 -

8804C$$.54_00_1460_28 -

8804C$$.54_00_1460_30 -

8804C$$.54_00_1460_32 -

8804C$$.54_00_1460_34 -

8804C$$.54_00_1460_36 -

8804C$$.54_00_1460_50 -

8804C$$.54_00_1460_82 -

8804C$$.54_00_1460_84 -

8804C$$.54_00_1460_88 -

8804C$$.54_00_1460_92 -

8804C$$.54_00_1462 -

8804C$$.54_00_1463 -

8804C$$.54_00_1465 -

8804C$$.54_00_1499 -

8804C$$.54_00_2251 -

8804C$$.54_00_2252 -

8804C$$.54_00_2717 -

8804C$$.54_00_2814 -

8804C$$.54_00_3200 -

8804C$$.54_00_3220 -

8804C$$.54_00_3800 -

8804C$$.54_00_4313 -

8804C$$.54_00_4314 -

8804C$$.54_00_4316 -

8804C$$.54_00_4324 -

8804C$$.54_00_4417 -

8804C$$.54_00_4514 -

8804C$$.54_00_5120 -

8804C$$.54_00_5122 -

8804C$$.54_00_5123 -

8804C$$.54_00_5124 -

8804C$$.54_00_5139 -

8804C$$.54_00_5283 -

8804C$$.54_00_5284 -

8804C$$.54_00_5324 -
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Quarter 3, PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description - Tab 12

RNCOB15TP - Recon Net Cost of Operat to Budget- Line 15 Check(SoF) 67

54_00_1450_X_01

8804C$$.54_00_5362 -

8804C$$.54_00_5439 -

8804C$$.54_00_5440 -

8804C$$.54_00_6214 -

8804C$$.54_00_6276 -

8804C$$.54_00_6500 -

8804C$$.54_00_6501 -

8804C$$.54_00_6541 -

8804C$$.54_00_8145 -

8804C$$.54_00_8220 -

8804C$$.55_00 -

8804C$$.55_00_ONTOP -

8804C$$.55_00_0124 -

8804C$$.55_00_1010 -

8804C$$.55_00_1099 -

8804C$$.55_00_1250 -

8804C$$.55_00_1435 -

8804C$$.55_00_1805 -

8804C$$.55_00_2419 -

8804C$$.55_00_3220 -

8804C$$.55_00_3800 -

8804C$$.55_00_5521 -

8804C$$.55_00_6276 -

8804C$$.55_00_6501 -

8804C$$.55_00_6539 -

8804C$$.55_00_6540 -

8804C$$.55_00_8344 -

8804C$$.56_00 -

8804C$$.56_00_ONTOP -

8804C$$.56_00_0840 -

8804C$$.56_00_1006 -

8804C$$.56_00_3800 -

8804C$$.56_00_5127 -

8804C$$.56_00_6538 -

8804C$$.56_00_6542 -

8804C$$.56_00_6554 -

8804C$$.57_00 -

8804C$$.57_00_ONTOP -

8804C$$.57_00_0500 -

8804C$$.57_00_0514 -

8804C$$.57_00_0515 -

8804C$$.57_00_0525 -

8804C$$.57_00_0549 -

8804C$$.57_00_3800 -

8804C$$.57_00_4650 -

8804C$$.58_00 -

8804C$$.58_00_ONTOP -

8804C$$.58_00_0700 -

8804C$$.58_00_3800 -

8804C$$.58_00_6540 -

8804C$$.59_00 -

8804C$$.59_00_ONTOP -

8804C$$.59_00_0201 -

8804C$$.59_00_3800 -
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Report Title - Description - Tab 12

RNCOB15TP - Recon Net Cost of Operat to Budget- Line 15 Check(SoF) 68

54_00_1450_X_01

8804C$$.61_00 -

8804C$$.61_00_ONTOP -

8804C$$.61_00_0527 -

8804C$$.61_00_0550 -

8804C$$.61_00_0551 -

8804C$$.61_00_0552 -

8804C$$.61_00_0554 -

8804C$$.61_00_0556 -

8804C$$.61_00_3800 -

8804C$$.61_00_5396 -

8804C$$.61_00_6500 -

8804C$$.61_00_2814 -

8804C$$.62_00 -

8804C$$.62_00_ONTOP -

8804C$$.62_00_3800 -

8804C$$.62_00_4295 -

8804C$$.62_00_6500 -

8804C$$.63_00 -

8804C$$.63_00_ONTOP -

8804C$$.63_00_0401 -

8804C$$.63_00_0450 -

8804C$$.63_00_0451 -

8804C$$.63_00_1099 -

8804C$$.63_00_3220 -

8804C$$.63_00_3800 -

8804C$$.63_00_4512 -

8804C$$.63_00_6050 -

8804C$$.63_00_6275 -

8804C$$.63_00_6540 -

8804C$$.67_00 -

8804C$$.67_00_ONTOP -

8804C$$.67_00_0300T -

8804C$$.67_00_0300 -

8804C$$.67_00_0300_X -

8804C$$.67_00_0300_3_4 -

8804C$$.67_00_0300_4_5 -

8804C$$.67_00_0300_8 -

8804C$$.67_00_1040 -

8804C$$.67_00_1435 -

8804C$$.67_00_2419 -

8804C$$.67_00_3220 -

8804C$$.67_00_3800 -

8804C$$.67_00_6500 -

8804C$$.67_00_6501 -

8804C$$.67_00_6276 -

8804C$$.52_00_OLD -

8804C$$.52_00 -

8804C$$.52_00_ONTOP -

8804C$$.52_00_0125 -

8804C$$.52_00_2050 -

8804C$$.52_00_3800 -

8804C$$.52_00_4406 -

8804C$$.54_00_6540 -

8804C$$.54_00_1450_1001 -
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Report Title - Description - Tab 12

RNCOB15TP - Recon Net Cost of Operat to Budget- Line 15 Check(SoF) 69

54_00_1450_X_01

8804C$$.54_00_1450_1003 -

8804C$$.54_00_1460_1002 -

Total 11,889,540

Difference -



United States Department of Commerce

Hyperion Footnotes to the Financial Statements

Fund Balance with Treasury

NOAA 1450 01 - 54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01

As of Quarter 3, PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description - Tab 12

FBT - Fund Balance with Treasury 70

Quarter 3, 2010 Quarter 3, 2009 

B. Status of Fund Balance with Treasury

Temporarily Not Available Pursuant to Pulic Law 2,139,593.19 1,958,119.10

Unobligated Balance

            Available 37,231,932.19 20,796,981.96

            Unavailable 0.00 0.00

Obligated Balance not yet Disbursed 59,215,089.27 98,514,487.09

Non budgetary 0.00 0.00

Warrants (for appropriations) Not Yet Received - enter as a 

negative amount- NOT APPLICABLE 0.00 (3,000,000.00)

Negative Warrants (for Rescissions) Not Yet Received - enter as a 

positive amount-NOT APPLICABLE 0.00 0.00

            

Total 98,586,614.65 118,269,588.15

SGL Total from ETB 98,586,614.65 118,269,588.15



United States Department of Commerce

Hyperion Footnotes to the Financial Statements

Accounts receivable, Net

NOAA 1450 01 - 54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01

As of Quarter 3, PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description - Tab 12

ACCT_REC - Accounts Receivable, Net 71

Accounts

Receivable,

Gross

Allowance for

Uncollectible

Accounts

Accounts

Receivable,

Net

Intragovernmental - - -

With the Public 1,509,225 - 1,509,225



United States Department of Commerce

Hyperion Footnotes to the Financial Statements

Debt to Treasury

NOAA 1450 01 - 54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01

As of and for the Period Ended Quarter 3, PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description - Tab 12

DEBT - Debt to Treasury 72

Beginning

Balance

Net

Borrowing

Ending

Balance

Direct Loan Program

Fisheries Finance Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00

Loan Guarantee Program

ELGP Oil & Gas 0.00 0.00 0.00

ELGP Steel 0.00 0.00 0.00

FVOG Program 0.00 0.00 0.00

NTIA Program 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total* 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total from ETB/This line should agree to Total* Ending - - 0.00



United States Department of Commerce
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Non-Entity Assets

NOAA 1450 01 - 54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01

As of Quarter 3, PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description - Tab 12

NOENTITY - Non-Entity Assets 73

Quarter 3, 2010 Quarter 3, 2009 

Intragovernmental

Fund Balance with Treasury - -

Accounts Receivable Net - -

Investments in Treasury Securities Net - -

Advances and Prepayments - -

Other - -

Total Intragovernmental - -

Cash - -

Accounts Receivable Net - -

Loans Rec Related Foreclosed Prop Net - -

Inventory Material and Supplies - -

General Property Plant and Equip Net - -

Advances and Prepayments - -

Other - -

Total Non entity Assets - -

Corresponding Liabilities

** The Total Corresponding Liabilities should equal to Total Non entity Assets

Please enter NEGATIVE amount for Credit balance/POSITIVE for Debit balance.

2110NS - -

2110NA - -

2110FS - -

2110FA - -

2110CS - -

2110CA - -

2120N - -

2120F - -

2120C - -

2130N - -

2130F - -

2130C - -

2140N - -

2140F - -

2140C - -

2141N - -

2141F - -

2141C - -

2150F - -

2150C - -



United States Department of Commerce

Hyperion Footnotes to the Financial Statements

Non-Entity Assets

NOAA 1450 01 - 54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01

As of Quarter 3, PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description - Tab 12

NOENTITY - Non-Entity Assets 74

Quarter 3, 2010 Quarter 3, 2009 

2155F - -

2155C - -

2160N - -

2170F - -

2170C - -

2179F - -

2179C - -

2180N - -

2190N - -

2190F - -

2190C - -

2191N - -

2210N - -

2211N - -

2213N - -

2213F - -

2215N - -

2215F - -

2216N - -

2217N - -

2218N - -

2220N - -

2225F - -

2290N - -

2290F - -

2310N - -

2310F - -

2310C - -

2320N - -

2320F - -

2320C - -

2400N - -

2400F - -

2400C - -

2510F - -

2520F - -

2530N - -

2530F - -

2540N - -

2540F - -

2590N - -

2590F - -

2610N - -

2620N - -



United States Department of Commerce
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Non-Entity Assets

NOAA 1450 01 - 54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01

As of Quarter 3, PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description - Tab 12

NOENTITY - Non-Entity Assets 75

Quarter 3, 2010 Quarter 3, 2009 

2630N - -

2650N - -

2690N - -

2910N - -

2920N - -

2920F - -

2920C - -

2940N - -

2940F - -

2940C - -

2950F - -

2950C - -

2960N - -

2960F - -

2960C - -

2970FS - -

2970FA - -

2980NS - -

2980FS - -

2980CS - -

2985FA - -
2985CA - -

2990N - -

2990F - -

2990C - -

Total Corresponding Liabilities - Non-Entity - -

Edit Check: The difference should be zero.

Difference: Total Non-entity Assets/Total Corresponding - -

            Liabilities



United States Department of Commerce

Hyperion Footnotes to the Financial Statements

Environmental and Disposal Liabilities

NOAA 1450 01 - 54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01

As of Quarter 3, PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Please enter credit balances as negative

Report Title - Description - Tab 12

CLEANUP - Environmental and Disposal Liabilities 76

Quarter 3, 2010 Quarter 3, 2009 

Nuclear Reactor 0.00 0.00

Pribilof Island Cleanup 0.00 0.00

Other 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 0.00

SGL Total from ETB 0.00 0.00



United States Department of Commerce

Hyperion Footnotes to the Financial Statements

Capital Leases

NOAA 1450 01 - 54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01

As of  Quarter 3, PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Net Capital Lease Liabilities must agree to the capital lease liability SGL Account 2940.

Please enter negative and positive numbers as noted below:

FY future payments - enter as negative

Less: imputed costs - enter as positive

Less: executory costs - enter as positive

Report Title - Description - Tab 12

CAPLEASE - Capital Leases 77

Real

Property

Personal

Property

Total

FY 2010 0.00 0.00 0.00

FY 2011 0.00 0.00 0.00

FY 2012 0.00 0.00 0.00

FY 2013 0.00 0.00 0.00

FY 2014 0.00 0.00 0.00

Thereafter 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Future Lease Payments 0.00 0.00 0.00

Less: Imputed Interest 0.00 0.00 0.00

Less: Executory Cost 0.00 0.00 0.00

Net Capital Lease Liabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total from ETB (11,706,241.71)



United States Department of Commerce

Hyperion Footnotes to the Financial Statements

Assets Under Capital Lease

NOAA 1450 01 - 54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01

As of  Quarter 3, PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Please enter credit balances as negative

Report Title - Description - Tab 12

AC_LEASE - Assets Under Capital Leases 78

Quarter 3, 2010 Quarter 3, 2009

Structures, Facilities, and Leasehold Improvements - -

Equipment - -

Cost Subtotal 0.00 0.00

Less: Accumulated Depreciation (16,718,868.85) (16,908,944.60)

Net Assets Under Capital Lease (16,718,868.85) (16,908,944.60)

ETB Total 6,141,146.74 6,240,277.11

Note: The Cost Subtotal amount and the Accumulated Depreciation amount must agree to 

the Assets Under Capital Lease line in the PP&E footnote.



United States Department of Commerce

Hyperion Footnotes to the Financial Statements

Actuarial FECA Liability and NOAA Corps Employee Retirement Benefits Liabilities

NOAA 1450 01 - 54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01

As of and for the Period Ended Quarter 3, PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Please enter credit balances as negative.

Report Title - Description - Tab 12

FECALIAB - Federal Employee Benefits 79

Quarter 3, 2010 Quarter 3, 2009 

NOTE: THIS REPORT IS FOR DATA INPUT OF NOAA ONLY: NOAA WILL ENTER DATA AS INDICATED BELOW

Actuarial FECA Liability 0.00 0.00

NOAA Corps Retirement System 0.00 0.00

NOAA Corps Post-Retirement health Benefits 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 0.00

NOAA input only

NOAA Corps Retirement System Liability

Normal Cost 0.00 0.00

Interest on the Liability for the Period 0.00 0.00

Prior and Past Service Cost from Plan Amendments 0.00 0.00

(Gains)/Losses due to Change in the Medical Inflation Rate Assumption 0.00 0.00

Other Actuarial (Gains)/Losses 0.00 0.00

Total Pension Cost 0.00 0.00

            

            

NOAA Corps Post-retirement Health Benefits Liability

Normal Cost 0.00 0.00

Interest on the Liability for the Period 0.00 0.00

Prior and Past Service Cost from Plan Amendments 0.00 0.00

(Gains)/Losses due to Change in the Medical Inflation Rate Assumption 0.00 0.00

Other Actuarial (Gains)/Losses 0.00 0.00

Total Post-Retirement Health Benefits Costs 0.00 0.00



United States Department of Commerce

Hyperion Footnotes to the Financial Statements

Inventory, Materials, and Supplies

NOAA 1450 01 - 54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01

As of Quarter 3, PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description - Tab 12

INVENTOR - Inventory, Materials, and Supplies 80

Quarter 3, 2010 Quarter 3, 2009 

Inventory

Items Held for Current Sale

      NIST Standard Reference Materials - First-in, First-out - -

      Other - Various - -

Allowance for Excess, Obsolete and Unservicable Items - -

Subtotal - -

SGL total from ETB/Inventory Subtotal should equal to this amount - -

Materials and Supplies

Items Held for Current Sale

      NOAA NLSC - Weighted Average - -

      NOAA NRC - Weighted Average - -

      Other - Various - -

Allowance for Excess, Obsolete and Unservicable Items - -

Subtotal - -

SGL total from ETB/Materials and Supplies Subtotal should equal to 

this amount - -

Total - -



United States Department of Commerce

Hyperion Footnotes to the Financial Statements

Investments in Treasury Securities, Net

NOAA 1450 01 - 54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01

As of Quarter 3, PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description - Tab 12

INVEST - Investments in Treasury Securities, Net 81

Face Value Unamortized

Discount

Investment,

Net

Marketvalue

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



United States Department of Commerce

Hyperion Footnotes to the Financial Statements

Liabilities Not Covered by Budgetary Resources

NOAA 1450 01 - 54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01

As of Quarter 3, PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Please enter credit balances as negative

Report Title - Description - Tab 12

LIABNTGL - Liab Not Covered by Budg Res by SGLs 82

Quarter 3, 2010 

NOTE: BUREAUS ARE REQUIRED TO ENTER IN DATA BY 

FUND GROUP AND BY SGL

Intragovernmental:

Accounts Payable

2110INTRAG_LIABNTCOV -

2120INTRAG_LIABNTCOV -

2140INTRAG_AP_LIABNT 7.90

2150INTRAG_LIABNTCOV -

2155INTRAG_LIABNTCOV -

2170INTRAG_LIABNTCOV -

2179INTRAG_LIABNTCOV -

2960INTRAG_LIABNTCOV -

2980INTRAG_LIABNTCOV -

Accounts Payable Not Covered by BR: 7.90

Debt to Treasury

2141INTRAG_DBT_LIABN -

2510INTRAG_LIABNTCO -

2520INTRAG_LIABNTCOV -

2530INTRAG_LIABNTCOV -

2540INTRAG_LIABNTCOV -

2590INTRAG_LIABNTCOV -

Debt to Treasury Not Covered by BR: -

Resources Payable to Treasury

2970INTRAG_LIABNTCOV -

Resources Payable to Treasury Not Covered by BR: -

Unearned Revenue

2310INTRAG_LIABNTCOV -

2400INTRAG_LIABNTCOV -

Unearned Revenue Not Covered by BR: -

Accrued FECA Liability (ETB BALANCE ONLY)

2225F$$ -

Other

2130INTRAG_LIABNTCOV -

2190INTRAG_LIABNTCOV -

2213INTRAG_LIABNTCOV -



United States Department of Commerce

Hyperion Footnotes to the Financial Statements

Liabilities Not Covered by Budgetary Resources

NOAA 1450 01 - 54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01

As of Quarter 3, PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Please enter credit balances as negative

Report Title - Description - Tab 12

LIABNTGL - Liab Not Covered by Budg Res by SGLs 83

Quarter 3, 2010 

2215INTRAG_LIABNTCOV -

2290F$$ -

2940INTRAG_LIABNTCOV -

2950INTRAG_LIABNTCOV -

2990INTRAG_LIABNTCOV -

Other Liabilities Not Covered by BR: -

Total Intragovernmental 7.90

Accrued Payroll

2210PUB_LIABNTCOV -

Accrued Payroll Not Covered by BR: -

Accrued Annual Leave (ETB BALANCE ONLY)

2220N$$ -

Actuarial Liabilities (ETB BALANCES ONLY)

2610N$$ -

2620N$$ -

2630N$$ -

2650N$$ -

2690N$$ -

Actuarial Liabilities Not Covered by BR: -

Accrued Grants

2190PUB_LIABNTCOV -

Accrued Grants Not Covered by BR: -

Environmental and Disposal Liabilities

2995PUB_LIABNTCOV -

Environmental and Disposal Liabilities  Not Covered by BR: -

Contingent Liabilities

2920PUBLIABNTCOV -

Contingent Liabilities Not Covered by BR: -

Capital Lease Liabilities

2940PUB_LIABNTCOV -

Capital Lease Liabilities Not Covered by BR: -

Unearned Revenue

2310PUB_LIABNTCOV -

2320PUB_LIABNTCOV -



United States Department of Commerce

Hyperion Footnotes to the Financial Statements

Liabilities Not Covered by Budgetary Resources

NOAA 1450 01 - 54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01

As of Quarter 3, PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Please enter credit balances as negative

Report Title - Description - Tab 12

LIABNTGL - Liab Not Covered by Budg Res by SGLs 84

Quarter 3, 2010 

2400PUB_LIABNTCOV -

Unearned Revenue Not Covered by BR: -

ITA Foreign Service National's Voluntary Seperation Pay -

Other

2180PUB_LIABNTCOV -

2140PUB_DBT_LIABNTCO (38.19)

2141PUB_DBT_LIABNTCO -

2530PUB_LIABNTCOV -

2540PUB_LIABNTCOV -

2590PUB_LIABNTCOV -

2160PUB_LIABNTCOV -

2130PUB_LIABNTCOV -

2910PUB_LIABNTCOV -

2990PUB_LIABNTCOV -

2211PUB_LIABNTCOV -

2213PUB_LIABNTCOV -

2215PUB_LIABNTCOV -

2216PUB_LIABNTCOV -

2217PUB_LIABNTCOV -

2218PUB_LIABNTCOV -

2191N$$ -

2290N$$ -

Other Liabilities Not Covered by BR: (38.19)

Total Liabilities Not Covered by BR: (30.29)

Manually Added Totals (30.29)



United States Department of Commerce

Hyperion Footnotes to the Financial Statements

Other Liabilities

NOAA 1450 01 - 54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01

As of Quarter 3, PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Please enter credit balances as negative

Report Title - Description - Tab 12

LIAB_BUR - SBR Flux Analysis Crosswalk Eff FY 2006 85

Current

Portion

Non_Current

Portion

Total ETB Total

Intragovernmental

Accrued FECA Liability

2215F - - - -

2225F - - - -

Total Accrued FECA Liability - - - -

Employer Contributions and Payroll Taxes

2213F 9,378,879.73 - 9,378,879.73 9,378,879.73

Total Employer Contr and Payroll Taxes 9,378,879.73 - 9,378,879.73 9,378,879.73

Custodial

2980FS - - - -

2980CS - - - -

Total Custodial - - - -

Other

2130F - - - -

2130C - - - -

2190F - - - -

2190C - - - -

2215C - - - -

2290F - - - -

2940F - - - -

2940C - - - -

2950F - - - -

2950C - - - -

2985F - - - -

2985C - - - -

2990F - - - -

2990C - - - -

IcDiffRecPay - - - -

IcDiffOthAstLia - - - -

Total Other - - - -

Total Intragovernmental 9,378,879.73 - 9,378,879.73 9,378,879.73

With the Public

ITA INPUT ONLY

ITA Foreign Service National's Voluntary Seperation Pay - - - -

Contingent Liabilities

2920N - - - -

Total Contingent Liabilities - - - -

Employment Related

2211N - - - -

2213N 1,417,168.40 - 1,417,168.40 1,417,168.40

2215N - - - -

2290N - - - -

Total Employment Related 1,417,168.40 - 1,417,168.40 1,417,168.40



United States Department of Commerce

Hyperion Footnotes to the Financial Statements

Other Liabilities

NOAA 1450 01 - 54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01

As of Quarter 3, PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Please enter credit balances as negative

Report Title - Description - Tab 12

LIAB_BUR - SBR Flux Analysis Crosswalk Eff FY 2006 86

Current

Portion

Non_Current

Portion

Total ETB Total

Other

2130N (532,716.11) - (532,716.11) (532,716.11)

2190N - - - -

2191N - - - -

2216N - - - -

2217N - - - -

2218N - - - -

2910N - - - -

2980NS - - - -

2990N - - - -

Total Other (532,716.11) - (532,716.11) (532,716.11)

Total With Public 884,452.29 - 884,452.29 884,452.29



United States Department of Commerce

Hyperion Footnotes to the Financial Statements

Major Long-Term Commitments

NOAA 1450 01 - 54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01

As of Quarter 3, PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Please enter credit balances as negative

Report Title - Description - Tab 12

LONGCOMM - Major Long-Term Commitments 87

FY2010 FY2011 FY 2012 FY2013 FY 2014 Thereafter Total

Geostationary Oper. Envir Satellites - - - - - - -

Convengence Satellites - - - - - - -

Polar Oper. Envir Satellites - - - - - - -

Other Weather Service - - - - - - -

Ocean Surface Topography - - - - - - -

Climate Sensors - - - - - - -

Other - - - - - - -

Total - - - - - - -



United States Department of Commerce

Hyperion Footnotes to the Financial Statements

Cash and Other Monetary Assets

NOAA 1450 01 - 54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01

As of Quarter 3, PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description - Tab 12

MONETARY - Cash and Other Monetary Assets 88

Quarter 3, 2010 Quarter 3, 2009 

Cash Not Yet Deposited to Treasury 0.00 0.00

Imprest Funds 400,594.15 449,658.00

Other Cash 0.00 0.00

Total 400,594.15 449,658.00

SGL Total from ETB 400,594.15 449,658.00



United States Department of Commerce

Hyperion Footnotes to the Financial Statements

Operating Leases Future Payments

NOAA 1450 01 - 54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01

As of Quarter 3, PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Reminder: See Attachment A Guidance, for instructions on preparing this footnote.

Please enter future lease payments as a debit.

Report Title - Description - Tab 12

OP_LEASE - Operating Leases 89

GSA

Real

Property

Non-GSA

Real

Property

GSA and Non-GSA

Personal Property

FY 2010 - - -

FY 2011 - - -

FY 2012 - - -

FY 2013 - - -

FY 2014 - - -

Thereafter - - -

Total Future Operating Lease Payments N/A - -



United States Department of Commerce

Hyperion Footnotes to the Financial Statements

Other Assets

NOAA 1450 01 - 54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01

As of Quarter 3, PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description - Tab 12

OTHRASST - Other Assets - NTIS INPUT ONLY 90

Quarter 3, 2010 Quarter 3, 2009 

NOTE: THIS REPORT IS FOR DATA INPUT OF NTIS ONLY: NTIS WILL ENTER "BIBLIOGRAPHIC DATABASE"

Intragovernmental

Advances and Prepayments 23,051.36 23,051.36

Other 0.00 0.00

      Total Intragovernmental 23,051.36 23,051.36

With the Public

Notes Receivable 0.00 0.00

Bibliographic Database 0.00 0.00

Advances and Prepayments 1,508,455.47 3,354,489.03

Other 0.00 0.00

      Total With the Public* 1,508,455.47 3,354,489.03

Total from ETB/This line should agree to Total* 1,508,455.47 3,354,489.03



United States Department of Commerce

Hyperion Footnotes to the Financial Statements

Property, Plant, and Equipment, Net

NOAA 1450 01 - 54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01

As of Quarter 3, PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Please enter credit balances as negative

Report Title - Description - Tab 12

PPE - Genl Prop,PL,&Equip,Net-NOAA INPUT ONLY 91

Cost Accumulated

Depreciation

Net Book

Value

NOTE: THIS REPORT IS FOR DATA INPUT OF NOAA ONLY:

NOAA WILL ENTER "SATELLITES-WEATHER SYSTEM PERSONAL PROPERTY'

Land 15,397,802.80 - 15,397,802.80

Land Improvements 2,996,304.57 (1,263,155.87) 1,733,148.70

Structures, facilities, and Leasehold Improvements 527,726,154.47 (191,289,313.60) 336,436,840.87

Satellites/Weather Systems Personal Property - - -

Other Personal Property 5,454,073,072.88 (3,967,565,106.31) 1,486,507,966.57

Total Structure, Satellites and Other Personal Property 5,981,799,227.35 (4,158,854,419.91) 1,822,944,807.44

Total from ETB for Structure, Satellites and Other 5,981,799,227.35 (4,158,854,419.91) 1,822,944,807.44

Assets Under Capital Lease 22,860,015.59 (16,718,868.85) 6,141,146.74

Construction-in-Progress 49,906,284.72 - 49,906,284.72

Total * 6,072,959,635.03 (4,176,836,444.63) 1,896,123,190.40

Total from ETB/This line should agree to Total* 6,072,959,635.03 (4,176,836,444.63) 1,896,123,190.40



United States Department of Commerce

Hyperion Footnotes to the Financial Statements

Undelivered Orders

NOAA 1450 01 - 54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01

As of Quarter 3, PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description - Tab 12

SBRUDO - Combined SBR UDO Breakdown 92

Quarter 3, 2010 Quarter 3, 2009 

Undelivered Orders:

4801DIR_A - -

4801DIR_B (50,793,035.85) (66,923,794.01)

4801DIR_EXMPT - -

4801REI_A - -

4801REI_B - -

4801REI_EXMPT - -

4802DIR_A - -

4802DIR_B (1,531,506.83) (3,377,540.39)

4802DIR_EXMPT - -

4802REI_A - -

4802REI_B - -

4802REI_EXMPT - -

4831DIR - -

4831REI - -

4832DIR - -

4832REI - -

4871DIR 794,650.70 1,044,642.80

4871REI - -

4872DIR - -

4872REI - -

4881DIR_A - -

4881DIR_B (642,617.49) (51,306.81)

4881DIR_EXMPT - -

4881REI_A - -

4881REI_B - -

4881REI_EXMPT - -

4882DIR_A - -

4882DIR_B - -

4882REI_A - -

4882REI_B - -

            



United States Department of Commerce

Hyperion Footnotes to the Financial Statements

Undelivered Orders

NOAA 1450 01 - 54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01

As of Quarter 3, PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description - Tab 12

SBRUDO - Combined SBR UDO Breakdown 93

Quarter 3, 2010 Quarter 3, 2009 

Total Undelivered Orders (52,172,509.47) (69,307,998.41)



13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PMUnited States Department of Commerce

Intra-Comm Assets TSR

54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01  NOAA 1450 01

As of  Quarter 3, PRECLOSE - 2010

Report Title - Description - Tab 18

IGA_IC - Intra Commerce Assets TSR

94

1410C$$1410C$$1410C$$1410C$$

Intra-CommerceIntra-CommerceIntra-CommerceIntra-Commerce

51_01 DM/S and E 23,051.36

TotalTotalTotalTotal 23,051.3623,051.3623,051.3623,051.36



United States Department of Commerce

Intra-Commerce Statement of Net Cost Expenses TSR

PRECLOSE 2010

For the Period Ended Quarter 3

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description

IGEX_IC - Intra-Commerce Statement of Net Cost Expenses 

TSR
95

6100C$$
Ass

etA
Intra-Commerce

51_01 DM/S and E 1,353,174 -

51_04 Franchise Fund 10 -

55_00 ITA 474,279 -

57_00 NIST 173,929 -

[ICP Top] 2,001,393
1,99

8,15
Total 2,001,393 -



United States Department of Commerce

Intragovernmental Liabilities

54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01 - NOAA 1450 01

As of Quarter 3 - PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description

IGL_IG - Intragov TSR_Liabilities 96

2110F$A 2110F$S 2120F$$ 2150F$$ 2155F$$ 2170F$$ 2179F$$

PRECLOSE  FY  2010

Trading Partner

00 Unidentified (1,438) - - - - - -

04 Government Printing Office (53,940) - - - - - -

12 Department of Agriculture (2,673) - - - - - -

15 Department of Justice 204,471 - - - - - -

17 Department of the Navy (6,391) - - - - - -

19 Department of State (663) - - - - - -

20 Department of the Treasury (225) - - - - - -

24 Office of Personnel Management 111 - - - - - -

47 General Services Administration (19,299) - - - - - -

57 Department of the Air Force (119) - - - - - -

69 Department of Transportation (6,275) - - - - - -

75 Department of Health and Human Servic (3,993) - - - - - -

80 National Aeronautics and Space Admin (2) - - - - - -

97 Office of the Sec  of Def  Def  Agencies (3,246) - - - - - -

99 Treasury General Fund - - - - - - -

Total 106,321 0 0 0 0 0 0



United States Department of Commerce

Intragovernmental Liabilities

54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01 - NOAA 1450 01

As of Quarter 3 - PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description

IGL_IG - Intragov TSR_Liabilities 97

2140IGAp 2140F$$ 2141F$$

IcDiffRecPa

y

IcDiffIntRec

Pay

IcDiffExRec

Pay

IcDiffRecPa

yTrf

PRECLOSE  FY  2010

Trading Partner

00 Unidentified - 8 - - - - -

04 Government Printing Office - - - - - - -

12 Department of Agriculture - - - - - - -

15 Department of Justice - - - - - - -

17 Department of the Navy - - - - - - -

19 Department of State - - - - - - -

20 Department of the Treasury - - - - - - -

24 Office of Personnel Management - - - - - - -

47 General Services Administration - - - - - - -

57 Department of the Air Force - - - - - - -

69 Department of Transportation - - - - - - -

75 Department of Health and Human Servic - - - - - - -

80 National Aeronautics and Space Admin - - - - - - -

97 Office of the Sec  of Def  Def  Agencies - - - - - - -

99 Treasury General Fund - - - - - - -

Total 0 8 0 0 0 0 0



United States Department of Commerce

Intragovernmental Liabilities

54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01 - NOAA 1450 01

As of Quarter 3 - PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description

IGL_IG - Intragov TSR_Liabilities 98

2310F$$ 2320F$$ 2400F$$ 2130F$$ 2190F$$ 2213F$$ 2215F$$

PRECLOSE  FY  2010

Trading Partner

00 Unidentified - - - - - - -

04 Government Printing Office - - - - - - -

12 Department of Agriculture - - - - - - -

15 Department of Justice - - - - - - -

17 Department of the Navy - - - - - - -

19 Department of State - - - - - - -

20 Department of the Treasury - - - - - - -

24 Office of Personnel Management - - - - - 6,811,005 -

47 General Services Administration - - - - - - -

57 Department of the Air Force - - - - - - -

69 Department of Transportation - - - - - - -

75 Department of Health and Human Servic - - - - - - -

80 National Aeronautics and Space Admin - - - - - - -

97 Office of the Sec  of Def  Def  Agencies - - - - - - -

99 Treasury General Fund - - - - - 2,567,875 -

Total 0 0 0 0 0 9,378,880 0



United States Department of Commerce

Intragovernmental Liabilities

54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01 - NOAA 1450 01

As of Quarter 3 - PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description

IGL_IG - Intragov TSR_Liabilities 99

2225F$$ 2290F$$ 2940F$$ 2950F$$ 2960F$$ 2980F$S 2990F$$

PRECLOSE  FY  2010

Trading Partner

00 Unidentified - - - - - - -

04 Government Printing Office - - - - - - -

12 Department of Agriculture - - - - - - -

15 Department of Justice - - - - - - -

17 Department of the Navy - - - - - - -

19 Department of State - - - - - - -

20 Department of the Treasury - - - - - - -

24 Office of Personnel Management - - - - - - -

47 General Services Administration - - - - - - -

57 Department of the Air Force - - - - - - -

69 Department of Transportation - - - - - - -

75 Department of Health and Human Servic - - - - - - -

80 National Aeronautics and Space Admin - - - - - - -

97 Office of the Sec  of Def  Def  Agencies - - - - - - -

99 Treasury General Fund - - - - - - -

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



United States Department of Commerce

Intragovernmental Liabilities

54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01 - NOAA 1450 01

As of Quarter 3 - PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description

IGL_IG - Intragov TSR_Liabilities 100

2510F$$ 2520F$$ 2530F$$ 2540F$$ 2590F$$

PRECLOSE  FY  2010

Trading Partner

00 Unidentified - - - - -

04 Government Printing Office - - - - -

12 Department of Agriculture - - - - -

15 Department of Justice - - - - -

17 Department of the Navy - - - - -

19 Department of State - - - - -

20 Department of the Treasury - - - - -

24 Office of Personnel Management - - - - -

47 General Services Administration - - - - -

57 Department of the Air Force - - - - -

69 Department of Transportation - - - - -

75 Department of Health and Human Servic - - - - -

80 National Aeronautics and Space Admin - - - - -

97 Office of the Sec  of Def  Def  Agencies - - - - -

99 Treasury General Fund - - - - -

Total 0 0 0 0 0



United States Department of Commerce

Intragovernmental Liabilities

54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01 - NOAA 1450 01

As of Quarter 3 - PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description

IGL_IG - Intragov TSR_Liabilities 101

2140IGDebt 2970F$A 2970F$S 2985F$A 2985C$A

IcDiffAdvToF

rom

IcDiffOthAst

Lia

PRECLOSE  FY  2010

Trading Partner

00 Unidentified - - - - - - -

04 Government Printing Office - - - - - - -

12 Department of Agriculture - - - - - - -

15 Department of Justice - - - - - - -

17 Department of the Navy - - - - - - -

19 Department of State - - - - - - -

20 Department of the Treasury - - - - - - -

24 Office of Personnel Management - - - - - - -

47 General Services Administration - - - - - - -

57 Department of the Air Force - - - - - - -

69 Department of Transportation - - - - - - -

75 Department of Health and Human Servic - - - - - - -

80 National Aeronautics and Space Admin - - - - - - -

97 Office of the Sec  of Def  Def  Agencies - - - - - - -

99 Treasury General Fund - - - - - - -

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



United States Department of Commerce

Intragovernmental Statement of Net Cost Expenses

54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01 - NOAA 1450 01

For the Period Ended Quarter 3 - PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description

IGEX_IG - Intrag TSR_SNC Expenses
102

6100F$$ 6400F$$

Trading Partner

00 Unidentified (489,887) -

04 Government Printing Office 1,301,326 -

12 Department of Agriculture 21,701 -

14 Department of the Interior 133,222 -

16 Department of Labor (32,186) -

17 Department of the Navy 157,891 -

18 U S  Postal Service 102,030 -

19 Department of State 10,562 -

20 Department of the Treasury 6,162 -

21 Department of the Army 30,000 -

24 Office of Personnel Management 152,940 5,475,524

33 Smithsonian Institution 8,000 -

47 General Services Administration 49,938,432 -

68 Environmental Protection Agency 18,217 -

69 Department of Transportation 672,336 -

70 Department of Homeland Security 3,886,623 -

75 Department of Health and Human Services 200,469 -

80 National Aeronautics and Space Admin (20,500) -

89 Department of Energy 52,293 -

97 Office of the Sec  of Def  Def  Agencies 300 -

99 Treasury General Fund - 2,070,577

Total 56,149,931 7,546,101



13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PMUnited States Department of Commerce
Intragovernmental Capitalized Purchases
PRECLOSE 2010
13_ENTITIES U.S. Department of  Commerce
For the Period Ended Quarter 3

Report Title - Description - Tab 21

CFP_IGOV1 - Intra-Governmental Capitalized Purchases 103

Intragovernmental CapitalizedIntragovernmental CapitalizedIntragovernmental CapitalizedIntragovernmental Capitalized
Purchases TotalPurchases TotalPurchases TotalPurchases Total

INTRA-GOVERNMENTAL CAPITALIZED PURCHASESINTRA-GOVERNMENTAL CAPITALIZED PURCHASESINTRA-GOVERNMENTAL CAPITALIZED PURCHASESINTRA-GOVERNMENTAL CAPITALIZED PURCHASES

NOTE: Enter total purchases from otherNOTE: Enter total purchases from otherNOTE: Enter total purchases from otherNOTE: Enter total purchases from other
Federal entities for the current year originally booked Federal entities for the current year originally booked Federal entities for the current year originally booked Federal entities for the current year originally booked 
directly to the Balance Sheetdirectly to the Balance Sheetdirectly to the Balance Sheetdirectly to the Balance Sheet

8801F$$ 00 Unidentified -

8801F$$ 01 Architect of the Capital -

8801F$$ 02 -

8801F$$ 03 Library of Congress -

8801F$$ 04 Government Printing Office -

8801F$$ 05 General Accounting Office -

8801F$$ 08 Congressional Budget Office -

8801F$$ 09 Other Legislative Branch Agencies -

8801F$$ 10 The Judiciary -

8801F$$ 11 Executive Office of the President -

8801F$$ 12 Department of Agriculture -

8801F$$ 14 Department of the Interior -

8801F$$ 15 Department of Justice -

8801F$$ 16 Department of Labor -

8801F$$ 1601 For future use TP 16 used currently -

8801F$$ 1602 Pension Benefit Guarantee Corporation -

8801F$$ 17 Department of the Navy -

8801F$$ 18 U S  Postal Service -

8801F$$ 19 Department of State -

8801F$$ 20 Department of the Treasury -

8801F$$ 21 Department of the Army -

8801F$$ 22 Resolution Trust Corporation -

8801F$$ 23 U S  Tax Court -

8801F$$ 24 Office of Personnel Management -

8801F$$ 25 National Credit Union Administration -

8801F$$ 26 Federal Retirement Thrift Invest  Board -

8801F$$ 27 Federal Communications Commission -

8801F$$ 28 Social Security Administration -

8801F$$ 29 Federal Trade Commission -

8801F$$ 31 U S  Nuclear Regulatory Commission -

8801F$$ 33 Smithsonian Institution -

8801F$$ 34 International Trade Commission -

8801F$$ 36 Department of Veterans Affairs -

8801F$$ 41 Merit Systems Protection Board -

8801F$$ 42 Pennsylvania Avenue Development Corp -



13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PMUnited States Department of Commerce
Intragovernmental Capitalized Purchases
PRECLOSE 2010
13_ENTITIES U.S. Department of  Commerce
For the Period Ended Quarter 3

Report Title - Description - Tab 21

CFP_IGOV1 - Intra-Governmental Capitalized Purchases 104

Intragovernmental CapitalizedIntragovernmental CapitalizedIntragovernmental CapitalizedIntragovernmental Capitalized
Purchases TotalPurchases TotalPurchases TotalPurchases Total

8801F$$ 45 U S  Equal Employment Opportunity Comm -

8801F$$ 46 Appalachian Regional Commission -

8801F$$ 47 General Services Administration -

8801F$$ 48 Independent Agencies -

8801F$$ 49 National Science Foundation -

8801F$$ 50 Securities and Exchange Commission -

8801F$$ 51 Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation -

8801F$$ 54 Federal Labor Relations Authority -

8801F$$ 55 Advisory Commission on Intergov  Relat -

8801F$$ 56 Central Intelligence Agency -

8801F$$ 57 Department of the Air Force -

8801F$$ 58 Federal Emergency Management Agency -

8801F$$ 59 Natl Foundation on the Arts and the Hum -

8801F$$ 60 Railroad Retirement Board -

8801F$$ 61 Consumer Product Safety Commission -

8801F$$ 62 Office of Special Counsel -

8801F$$ 63 National Labor Relations Board -

8801F$$ 64 Tennessee Valley Authority -

8801F$$ 65 Federal Maritime Commission -

8801F$$ 67 -

8801F$$ 68 Environmental Protection Agency -

8801F$$ 69 Department of Transportation -

8801F$$ 70 Department of Homeland Security -

8801F$$ 71 Overseas Private Investment Corporation -

8801F$$ 72 Agency for International Development -

8801F$$ 73 Small Business Administration -

8801F$$ 74 American Battle Monuments Commission -

8801F$$ 75 Department of Health and Human Services -

8801F$$ 76 Independent Agencies -

8801F$$ 78 Farm Credit -

8801F$$ 7801 For future use TP 78 used currently -

8801F$$ 7802 Farm Credit System Insurance Corporation -

8801F$$ 80 National Aeronautics and Space Admin -

8801F$$ 81 -

8801F$$ 83 Export Import Bank of the United States -

8801F$$ 84 Armed Forces Retirement Home -

8801F$$ 86 Department of Housing and Urban Develop -

8801F$$ 88 National Archives and Records Admin -

8801F$$ 89 Department of Energy -

8801F$$ 90 Selective Service System -

8801F$$ 91 Department of Education -

8801F$$ 93 Federal Mediation and Conciliation Serv -

8801F$$ 94 Arms Control and Disarmament Agency -

8801F$$ 95 Independent Agencies -

8801F$$ 96 U S  Army Corps of Engineers -



13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PMUnited States Department of Commerce
Intragovernmental Capitalized Purchases
PRECLOSE 2010
13_ENTITIES U.S. Department of  Commerce
For the Period Ended Quarter 3

Report Title - Description - Tab 21

CFP_IGOV1 - Intra-Governmental Capitalized Purchases 105

Intragovernmental CapitalizedIntragovernmental CapitalizedIntragovernmental CapitalizedIntragovernmental Capitalized
Purchases TotalPurchases TotalPurchases TotalPurchases Total

8801F$$ 97 Office of the Sec  of Def  Def  Agencies -

8801F$$ 99 Treasury General Fund -

Total 8801F$$:Total 8801F$$:Total 8801F$$:Total 8801F$$: ----

8802F$$ 00 Unidentified -

8802F$$ 01 Architect of the Capital -

8802F$$ 02 -

8802F$$ 03 Library of Congress -

8802F$$ 04 Government Printing Office -

8802F$$ 05 General Accounting Office -

8802F$$ 08 Congressional Budget Office -

8802F$$ 09 Other Legislative Branch Agencies -

8802F$$ 10 The Judiciary -

8802F$$ 11 Executive Office of the President -

8802F$$ 12 Department of Agriculture -

8802F$$ 14 Department of the Interior -

8802F$$ 15 Department of Justice -

8802F$$ 16 Department of Labor -

8802F$$ 1601 For future use TP 16 used currently -

8802F$$ 1602 Pension Benefit Guarantee Corporation -

8802F$$ 17 Department of the Navy -

8802F$$ 18 U S  Postal Service -

8802F$$ 19 Department of State -

8802F$$ 20 Department of the Treasury -

8802F$$ 21 Department of the Army -

8802F$$ 22 Resolution Trust Corporation -

8802F$$ 23 U S  Tax Court -

8802F$$ 24 Office of Personnel Management -

8802F$$ 25 National Credit Union Administration -

8802F$$ 26 Federal Retirement Thrift Invest  Board -

8802F$$ 27 Federal Communications Commission -

8802F$$ 28 Social Security Administration -

8802F$$ 29 Federal Trade Commission -

8802F$$ 31 U S  Nuclear Regulatory Commission -

8802F$$ 33 Smithsonian Institution -

8802F$$ 34 International Trade Commission -

8802F$$ 36 Department of Veterans Affairs -

8802F$$ 41 Merit Systems Protection Board -

8802F$$ 42 Pennsylvania Avenue Development Corp -

8802F$$ 45 U S  Equal Employment Opportunity Comm -

8802F$$ 46 Appalachian Regional Commission -

8802F$$ 47 General Services Administration -

8802F$$ 48 Independent Agencies -

8802F$$ 49 National Science Foundation -

8802F$$ 50 Securities and Exchange Commission -



13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PMUnited States Department of Commerce
Intragovernmental Capitalized Purchases
PRECLOSE 2010
13_ENTITIES U.S. Department of  Commerce
For the Period Ended Quarter 3

Report Title - Description - Tab 21

CFP_IGOV1 - Intra-Governmental Capitalized Purchases 106

Intragovernmental CapitalizedIntragovernmental CapitalizedIntragovernmental CapitalizedIntragovernmental Capitalized
Purchases TotalPurchases TotalPurchases TotalPurchases Total

8802F$$ 51 Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation -

8802F$$ 54 Federal Labor Relations Authority -

8802F$$ 55 Advisory Commission on Intergov  Relat -

8802F$$ 56 Central Intelligence Agency -

8802F$$ 57 Department of the Air Force -

8802F$$ 58 Federal Emergency Management Agency -

8802F$$ 59 Natl Foundation on the Arts and the Hum -

8802F$$ 60 Railroad Retirement Board -

8802F$$ 61 Consumer Product Safety Commission -

8802F$$ 62 Office of Special Counsel -

8802F$$ 63 National Labor Relations Board -

8802F$$ 64 Tennessee Valley Authority -

8802F$$ 65 Federal Maritime Commission -

8802F$$ 67 -

8802F$$ 68 Environmental Protection Agency -

8802F$$ 69 Department of Transportation -

8802F$$ 70 Department of Homeland Security -

8802F$$ 71 Overseas Private Investment Corporation -

8802F$$ 72 Agency for International Development -

8802F$$ 73 Small Business Administration -

8802F$$ 74 American Battle Monuments Commission -

8802F$$ 75 Department of Health and Human Services -

8802F$$ 76 Independent Agencies -

8802F$$ 78 Farm Credit -

8802F$$ 7801 For future use TP 78 used currently -

8802F$$ 7802 Farm Credit System Insurance Corporation -

8802F$$ 80 National Aeronautics and Space Admin -

8802F$$ 81 -

8802F$$ 83 Export Import Bank of the United States -

8802F$$ 84 Armed Forces Retirement Home -

8802F$$ 86 Department of Housing and Urban Develop -

8802F$$ 88 National Archives and Records Admin -

8802F$$ 89 Department of Energy -

8802F$$ 90 Selective Service System -

8802F$$ 91 Department of Education -

8802F$$ 93 Federal Mediation and Conciliation Serv -

8802F$$ 94 Arms Control and Disarmament Agency -

8802F$$ 95 Independent Agencies -

8802F$$ 96 U S  Army Corps of Engineers -

8802F$$ 97 Office of the Sec  of Def  Def  Agencies -

8802F$$ 99 Treasury General Fund -

Total 8802F$$:Total 8802F$$:Total 8802F$$:Total 8802F$$: ----

8803F$$ 00 Unidentified -

8803F$$ 01 Architect of the Capital -



13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PMUnited States Department of Commerce
Intragovernmental Capitalized Purchases
PRECLOSE 2010
13_ENTITIES U.S. Department of  Commerce
For the Period Ended Quarter 3

Report Title - Description - Tab 21

CFP_IGOV1 - Intra-Governmental Capitalized Purchases 107

Intragovernmental CapitalizedIntragovernmental CapitalizedIntragovernmental CapitalizedIntragovernmental Capitalized
Purchases TotalPurchases TotalPurchases TotalPurchases Total

8803F$$ 02 -

8803F$$ 03 Library of Congress -

8803F$$ 04 Government Printing Office -

8803F$$ 05 General Accounting Office -

8803F$$ 08 Congressional Budget Office -

8803F$$ 09 Other Legislative Branch Agencies -

8803F$$ 10 The Judiciary -

8803F$$ 11 Executive Office of the President -

8803F$$ 12 Department of Agriculture -

8803F$$ 14 Department of the Interior -

8803F$$ 15 Department of Justice -

8803F$$ 16 Department of Labor -

8803F$$ 1601 For future use TP 16 used currently -

8803F$$ 1602 Pension Benefit Guarantee Corporation -

8803F$$ 17 Department of the Navy -

8803F$$ 18 U S  Postal Service -

8803F$$ 19 Department of State -

8803F$$ 20 Department of the Treasury -

8803F$$ 21 Department of the Army -

8803F$$ 22 Resolution Trust Corporation -

8803F$$ 23 U S  Tax Court -

8803F$$ 24 Office of Personnel Management -

8803F$$ 25 National Credit Union Administration -

8803F$$ 26 Federal Retirement Thrift Invest  Board -

8803F$$ 27 Federal Communications Commission -

8803F$$ 28 Social Security Administration -

8803F$$ 29 Federal Trade Commission -

8803F$$ 31 U S  Nuclear Regulatory Commission -

8803F$$ 33 Smithsonian Institution -

8803F$$ 34 International Trade Commission -

8803F$$ 36 Department of Veterans Affairs -

8803F$$ 41 Merit Systems Protection Board -

8803F$$ 42 Pennsylvania Avenue Development Corp -

8803F$$ 45 U S  Equal Employment Opportunity Comm -

8803F$$ 46 Appalachian Regional Commission -

8803F$$ 47 General Services Administration -

8803F$$ 48 Independent Agencies -

8803F$$ 49 National Science Foundation -

8803F$$ 50 Securities and Exchange Commission -

8803F$$ 51 Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation -

8803F$$ 54 Federal Labor Relations Authority -

8803F$$ 55 Advisory Commission on Intergov  Relat -

8803F$$ 56 Central Intelligence Agency -



13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PMUnited States Department of Commerce
Intragovernmental Capitalized Purchases
PRECLOSE 2010
13_ENTITIES U.S. Department of  Commerce
For the Period Ended Quarter 3

Report Title - Description - Tab 21

CFP_IGOV1 - Intra-Governmental Capitalized Purchases 108

Intragovernmental CapitalizedIntragovernmental CapitalizedIntragovernmental CapitalizedIntragovernmental Capitalized
Purchases TotalPurchases TotalPurchases TotalPurchases Total

8803F$$ 57 Department of the Air Force -

8803F$$ 58 Federal Emergency Management Agency -

8803F$$ 59 Natl Foundation on the Arts and the Hum -

8803F$$ 60 Railroad Retirement Board -

8803F$$ 61 Consumer Product Safety Commission -

8803F$$ 62 Office of Special Counsel -

8803F$$ 63 National Labor Relations Board -

8803F$$ 64 Tennessee Valley Authority -

8803F$$ 65 Federal Maritime Commission -

8803F$$ 67 -

8803F$$ 68 Environmental Protection Agency -

8803F$$ 69 Department of Transportation -

8803F$$ 70 Department of Homeland Security -

8803F$$ 71 Overseas Private Investment Corporation -

8803F$$ 72 Agency for International Development -

8803F$$ 73 Small Business Administration -

8803F$$ 74 American Battle Monuments Commission -

8803F$$ 75 Department of Health and Human Services -

8803F$$ 76 Independent Agencies -

8803F$$ 78 Farm Credit -

8803F$$ 7801 For future use TP 78 used currently -

8803F$$ 7802 Farm Credit System Insurance Corporation -

8803F$$ 80 National Aeronautics and Space Admin -

8803F$$ 81 -

8803F$$ 83 Export Import Bank of the United States -

8803F$$ 84 Armed Forces Retirement Home -

8803F$$ 86 Department of Housing and Urban Develop -

8803F$$ 88 National Archives and Records Admin -

8803F$$ 89 Department of Energy -

8803F$$ 90 Selective Service System -

8803F$$ 91 Department of Education -

8803F$$ 93 Federal Mediation and Conciliation Serv -

8803F$$ 94 Arms Control and Disarmament Agency -

8803F$$ 95 Independent Agencies -

8803F$$ 96 U S  Army Corps of Engineers -

8803F$$ 97 Office of the Sec  of Def  Def  Agencies -

8803F$$ 99 Treasury General Fund -

Total 8803F$$:Total 8803F$$:Total 8803F$$:Total 8803F$$: ----

8804F$$ 00 Unidentified -

8804F$$ 01 Architect of the Capital -

8804F$$ 02 -



13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PMUnited States Department of Commerce
Intragovernmental Capitalized Purchases
PRECLOSE 2010
13_ENTITIES U.S. Department of  Commerce
For the Period Ended Quarter 3

Report Title - Description - Tab 21

CFP_IGOV1 - Intra-Governmental Capitalized Purchases 109

Intragovernmental CapitalizedIntragovernmental CapitalizedIntragovernmental CapitalizedIntragovernmental Capitalized
Purchases TotalPurchases TotalPurchases TotalPurchases Total

8804F$$ 03 Library of Congress -

8804F$$ 04 Government Printing Office -

8804F$$ 05 General Accounting Office -

8804F$$ 08 Congressional Budget Office -

8804F$$ 09 Other Legislative Branch Agencies -

8804F$$ 10 The Judiciary -

8804F$$ 11 Executive Office of the President -

8804F$$ 12 Department of Agriculture -

8804F$$ 14 Department of the Interior -

8804F$$ 15 Department of Justice -

8804F$$ 16 Department of Labor -

8804F$$ 1601 For future use TP 16 used currently -

8804F$$ 1602 Pension Benefit Guarantee Corporation -

8804F$$ 17 Department of the Navy -

8804F$$ 18 U S  Postal Service -

8804F$$ 19 Department of State -

8804F$$ 20 Department of the Treasury -

8804F$$ 21 Department of the Army -

8804F$$ 22 Resolution Trust Corporation -

8804F$$ 23 U S  Tax Court -

8804F$$ 24 Office of Personnel Management -

8804F$$ 25 National Credit Union Administration -

8804F$$ 26 Federal Retirement Thrift Invest  Board -

8804F$$ 27 Federal Communications Commission -

8804F$$ 28 Social Security Administration -

8804F$$ 29 Federal Trade Commission -

8804F$$ 31 U S  Nuclear Regulatory Commission -

8804F$$ 33 Smithsonian Institution -

8804F$$ 34 International Trade Commission -

8804F$$ 36 Department of Veterans Affairs -

8804F$$ 41 Merit Systems Protection Board -

8804F$$ 42 Pennsylvania Avenue Development Corp -

8804F$$ 45 U S  Equal Employment Opportunity Comm -

8804F$$ 46 Appalachian Regional Commission -

8804F$$ 47 General Services Administration -

8804F$$ 48 Independent Agencies -

8804F$$ 49 National Science Foundation -

8804F$$ 50 Securities and Exchange Commission -

8804F$$ 51 Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation -

8804F$$ 54 Federal Labor Relations Authority -

8804F$$ 55 Advisory Commission on Intergov  Relat -

8804F$$ 56 Central Intelligence Agency -

8804F$$ 57 Department of the Air Force -



13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PMUnited States Department of Commerce
Intragovernmental Capitalized Purchases
PRECLOSE 2010
13_ENTITIES U.S. Department of  Commerce
For the Period Ended Quarter 3

Report Title - Description - Tab 21

CFP_IGOV1 - Intra-Governmental Capitalized Purchases 110

Intragovernmental CapitalizedIntragovernmental CapitalizedIntragovernmental CapitalizedIntragovernmental Capitalized
Purchases TotalPurchases TotalPurchases TotalPurchases Total

8804F$$ 58 Federal Emergency Management Agency -

8804F$$ 59 Natl Foundation on the Arts and the Hum -

8804F$$ 60 Railroad Retirement Board -

8804F$$ 61 Consumer Product Safety Commission -

8804F$$ 62 Office of Special Counsel -

8804F$$ 63 National Labor Relations Board -

8804F$$ 64 Tennessee Valley Authority -

8804F$$ 65 Federal Maritime Commission -

8804F$$ 67 -

8804F$$ 68 Environmental Protection Agency -

8804F$$ 69 Department of Transportation -

8804F$$ 70 Department of Homeland Security -

8804F$$ 71 Overseas Private Investment Corporation -

8804F$$ 72 Agency for International Development -

8804F$$ 73 Small Business Administration -

8804F$$ 74 American Battle Monuments Commission -

8804F$$ 75 Department of Health and Human Services -

8804F$$ 76 Independent Agencies -

8804F$$ 78 Farm Credit -

8804F$$ 7801 For future use TP 78 used currently -

8804F$$ 7802 Farm Credit System Insurance Corporation -

8804F$$ 80 National Aeronautics and Space Admin -

8804F$$ 81 -

8804F$$ 83 Export Import Bank of the United States -

8804F$$ 84 Armed Forces Retirement Home -

8804F$$ 86 Department of Housing and Urban Develop -

8804F$$ 88 National Archives and Records Admin -

8804F$$ 89 Department of Energy -

8804F$$ 90 Selective Service System -

8804F$$ 91 Department of Education -

8804F$$ 93 Federal Mediation and Conciliation Serv -

8804F$$ 94 Arms Control and Disarmament Agency -

8804F$$ 95 Independent Agencies -

8804F$$ 96 U S  Army Corps of Engineers -

8804F$$ 97 Office of the Sec  of Def  Def  Agencies -

8804F$$ 99 Treasury General Fund -

Total 8804F$$:Total 8804F$$:Total 8804F$$:Total 8804F$$: ----

Total Total Total Total 
Intra-Commerce CP:Intra-Commerce CP:Intra-Commerce CP:Intra-Commerce CP: ----



United States Department of Commerce

Intra-Commerce Capitalized Purchases

PRECLOSE 2010

13_ENTITIES U.S. Department of  Commerce

For the Period Ended Quarter 3

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description - Tab 20

CFP_COMM - Intra-Commerce Capitalized Purchases
 111

U.S. Department of CommcereU.S. Department of CommcereU.S. Department of CommcereU.S. Department of Commcere
PreClose FY 2010 Total PreClose FY 2010 Total PreClose FY 2010 Total PreClose FY 2010 Total 

Intra-Commerce CapitalizedIntra-Commerce CapitalizedIntra-Commerce CapitalizedIntra-Commerce Capitalized

INTRA-COMMERCE CAPITALIZED PURCHASESINTRA-COMMERCE CAPITALIZED PURCHASESINTRA-COMMERCE CAPITALIZED PURCHASESINTRA-COMMERCE CAPITALIZED PURCHASES

NOTE:  Enter total purchases from other Intra-Commerce bureausNOTE:  Enter total purchases from other Intra-Commerce bureausNOTE:  Enter total purchases from other Intra-Commerce bureausNOTE:  Enter total purchases from other Intra-Commerce bureaus
for the current year originally booked directly to the Balance Sheetfor the current year originally booked directly to the Balance Sheetfor the current year originally booked directly to the Balance Sheetfor the current year originally booked directly to the Balance Sheet

Total Intra-Commerce CP:Total Intra-Commerce CP:Total Intra-Commerce CP:Total Intra-Commerce CP: ----



United States Department of Commerce

Notes to the Financial Statements

DOL Confirmation Report

NOAA 1450 01 - 54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01

As of and for the Period Ended Quarter 3, PRECLOSE  2010

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

NOTE to NIST-CAMS: As DOL only provides combined FECA total for total Office of the Treasury,

DM/S&E's total is used in Hyperion as a combined total for total OS

Report Title - Description - Tab 22 

DOLQCONF - Dept of Labor Confirmation Report 112

NOAA 1450 01

2225F$$.16 0.00

2215F$$.16 0.00

2215C$$ 0.00

6400F16Feca - Bureau Input 0.00

6400C$$ 0.00

6400F$$.16 Total 0.00

Difference- SGL vs Breakdown 0.00

6400F16Feca per above Bureau Input 0.00

6850F$$.16 - SGL Total 0.00

FECA Total Included in ETBS (6400F16Feca + 6850F$$) 0.00

Actual FECA Costs per OFM Excel Spreadsheet 0.00

FECA Difference 0.00



13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

United States Department of Commerce

OPM Confirmation Report

NOAA 1450 01 - 54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01

As of and for the Period Ended Quarter 3, PRECLOSE  2010

Please Enter Credit Balances as negative numbers.Please Enter Credit Balances as negative numbers.Please Enter Credit Balances as negative numbers.Please Enter Credit Balances as negative numbers.

Tie OPMTie OPMTie OPMTie OPM

Report Title - Description - Tab 22

TIE_OPM - OPM-Confirmation-Bureau's input Report

113

2213F$$.242213F$$.242213F$$.242213F$$.24 6400F$$.246400F$$.246400F$$.246400F$$.24

Health 0 0

Retirement 0 0

Life 0 0

Total 0 0

SGL Balances 6,811,005 5,475,524

Difference 6,811,005 5,475,524



United States Department of Commerce

Fluctutation Analysis

Balance Sheet

PRECLOSE 2010

54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01 - NOAA 1450 01

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description - Tab 23

BS_FA - Flux Balance Sheet 114

PRECLOSEPRECLOSEPRECLOSEPRECLOSE PRECLOSEPRECLOSEPRECLOSEPRECLOSE     

2010201020102010 2009200920092009     

Q3Q3Q3Q3 Q3Q3Q3Q3 Amount ChangeAmount ChangeAmount ChangeAmount Change Percent ChangePercent ChangePercent ChangePercent Change

ASSETS

Intragovernmental:

Fund Balance with Treasury 98,587 118,270 (19,683) (16.64%)

Investments - - -  -

Accounts Receivable - - -  -

Loans Rec and Related Foreclosed Propert - - -  -

Other 23 23 -  -

Total Intragovernmental 98,610 118,293 (19,683) (16.64%)

Cash 401 450 (49) (10.91%)

Investments - - -  -

Accounts Receivable Net 1,509 867 643 74.14%

Taxes Receivable Net - - -  -

Loans Receivable and Related

    Foreclosed Property, Net - - -  -

Inventory Materials and Supplies Net - - -  -

General Property Plant and Equip Net 1,896,123 1,597,150 298,973 18.72%

Other 1,508 3,354 (1,846) (55.03%)

TOTAL ASSETS 1,998,151 1,720,114 278,037 16.16%

LIABILITIES

Intragovernmental:

Accounts Payable (106) 1,448 (1,554) (107.34%)

Debt to Treasury - - -  -

Other

   Resources Payable to Treasury - - -  -

   Unearned Revenue - - -  -

   Other (9,379) 6,776 (16,155) (238.41%)

Total Intragovernmental (9,485) 8,224 (17,709) (215.34%)

Accounts Payable 7,801 6,051 1,749 28.91%

Loan Guarantee Liabilities - - -  -

Federal Employee Benefits - - -  -

Environmental and Disposal Liabilities - - -  -



United States Department of Commerce

Fluctutation Analysis

Balance Sheet

PRECLOSE 2010

54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01 - NOAA 1450 01

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description - Tab 23

BS_FA - Flux Balance Sheet 115

PRECLOSEPRECLOSEPRECLOSEPRECLOSE PRECLOSEPRECLOSEPRECLOSEPRECLOSE     

2010201020102010 2009200920092009     

Q3Q3Q3Q3 Q3Q3Q3Q3 Amount ChangeAmount ChangeAmount ChangeAmount Change Percent ChangePercent ChangePercent ChangePercent Change

Other

   Accrued Payroll and Annual Leave (1,129) 139 (1,268) (911.64%)

   Accrued Grants 566 4,179 (3,613) (86.46%)

   Accured Coupon Digital-to-Analog Converter Box - - -  -

   Capital Leases 11,706 12,489 (782) (6.26%)

   Unearned Revenue 1,509 867 643 74.14%

   Other (884) 1,502 (2,387) (158.87%)

TOTAL LIABILITIES 10,083 33,451 (23,367) (69.86%)

NET POSITION

Unexpended Appropriations-Earmarked Funds - - -  -

Unexpended Appropriations-Other Funds 54,209 89,513 -35,304 (39.44%)

Cumulative Results of Operations-Earmarked Funds - - -  -

Cumulative Results of Operations-Other Funds 1,933,859 1,597,150 336,708 21.08%

TOTAL NET POSITION 1,988,068 1,686,663 301,405 17.87%

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND NET POSITION 1,998,151 1,720,114 278,037 16.16%



United States Department of Commerce

Fluctuation Analysis

Statement of Net Cost

for the Period Ended Quarter 3, PRECLOSE  2010

54_00_1450_XT.54_00_1450_X_01

(In Thousands)

13-Jul-10 - 3:43 PM

Report Title - Description - Tab 23

SNC_FA - Flux-Statement of Net Cost

116

PRECLOSEPRECLOSEPRECLOSEPRECLOSE PRECLOSEPRECLOSEPRECLOSEPRECLOSE     

2010201020102010 2009200920092009

Q3Q3Q3Q3 Q3Q3Q3Q3 Amount ChangeAmount ChangeAmount ChangeAmount Change Percentage ChangePercentage ChangePercentage ChangePercentage Change

SG1 Total Gross Costs - - -  -

SG1 Total Earned Revenue - - -  -

SG1 Net Program Costs - - -  -

SG2 Total Gross Costs - - -  -

SG2 Total Earned Revenue - - -  -

SG2 Net Program Costs - - -  -

SG3 Total Gross Costs 297,128 392,333 (95,205) (24.27%)

SG3 Total Earned Revenue (10) (3) (7) (207.02%)

SG3 Net Program Costs 297,118 392,330 (95,212) (24.27%)

Total Gross Costs Not Assigned to Programs - - -  -

Total Earned Revenue Not Attributed to Programs - - -  -

Net Costs Not Assigned to Programs - - -  -

NET COST OF OPERATIONS 297,118 392,330 (95,212) (24.27%)
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Cumulative Results

of Operations

Q3  2010

PRECLOSE

Cumulative Results

of Operations

Q3  2009

PRECLOSE

Amount

Change

Percentage

Change

Beginning Balances* 1,558,656 1,494,870 63,786 4.27%

Prior Period Adjustments* - - -  -

Beginning Balances, As Adjusted* 1,558,656 1,494,870 63,786 4.27%

Budgetary Financing Sources:

     Appropriations Received - - -  -

     Appropriations Transferred In/(Out) - - -  -

     Other Adjustments - - -  -

     Appropriations Used

          Earmarked Funds - - -  -

          All Other Funds 8,667 88,399 (79,732) (90.20%)

     Non-Exchange Revenue

          Earmarked Funds - - -  -

          All Other Funds - - -  -

     Donations and Forfeitures of Cash and Cash Equivalents

          Earmarked Funds - - -  -
          All Other Funds - - -  -

     Transfers In/(Out) Without Reimbursement 107,600 79,000 28,600 36.20%

     Other Budgetary Financing Sources

          Earmarked Funds - - -  -

          All Other Funds - - -  -

Other Financing Sources:

     Donations and Forfeitures of Property

          Earmarked Funds - - -  -

          All Other Funds - - -  -

     Transfers In/(Out) Without Reimbursement 556,054 327,211 228,843 69.94%

     Imputed Financing From Costs Absorbed by Others - - -  -

     Downward Subsidy Reestimate Payable to Treasury - - -  -

     Loan Modification Savings Payable to Treasury - - -  -

     Other Financing Sources - - -  -

Total Financing Sources* 672,321 494,610 177,711 35.93%

Net Cost of Operations* (297,118) (392,330) 95,212 24.27%

Net Change* 375,203 102,280 272,923 266.84%

Ending Balances* 1,933,859 1,597,150 336,708 17.41%

* These line items do not require explanations for fluctuations.
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Unexpended

Appropriations

Q3  2010

PRECLOSE

Unexpended

Appropriations

Q3  2009

PRECLOSE

Amount

Change

Percentage

Change

Beginning Balances* 62,835 177,283 (114,448) (64.56%)

Prior Period Adjustments* - - -  -

Beginning Balances, As Adjusted* 62,835 177,283 (114,448) (64.56%)

Budgetary Financing Sources:

     Appropriations Received

          Earmarked Funds - - -  -

          All Other Funds - - -  -

     Appropriations Transferred In/(Out) 41 629 (588) (93.54%)

     Other Adjustments - - -  -

     Appropriations Used

          Earmarked Funds - - -  -

          All Other Funds (8,667) (88,399) 79,732 90.20%

     Non-Exchange Revenue

     Donations and Forfeitures of Cash and Cash Equivalents

     Transfers In/(Out) Without Reimbursement

     Other Budgetary Financing Sources

Other Financing Sources:

     Donations and Forfeitures of Property

     Transfers In/(Out) Without Reimbursement

     Imputed Financing From Costs Absorbed by Others

     Other Financing Sources

Total Financing Sources* (8,626) (87,770) 79,144 90.17%

Net Cost of Operations*

Net Change (8,626) (87,770) 79,144 90.17%

Ending Balances* 54,209 89,513 (35,304) (39.44%)

* These line items do not require explanations for fluctuations.
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PRECLOSEPRECLOSEPRECLOSEPRECLOSE PRECLOSEPRECLOSEPRECLOSEPRECLOSE

2010201020102010 2009200920092009

Q3Q3Q3Q3 Q3Q3Q3Q3 Amount ChangeAmount ChangeAmount ChangeAmount Change Percentage ChangePercentage ChangePercentage ChangePercentage Change

BUDGETARY RESOURCES:

Unobligated Balance, Brought Forward, October 1 1,003 70,891 (69,888) (98.59%)

Adjustments to Unobligated Balance, Brought Forward - - -  -

Recoveries of Prior-year Unpaid Obligations 2,000 2,000 -  -

Budget Authority

    Appropriations - - -  -

    Borrowing Authority - - -  -

    Contract Authority - - -  -

    Spending Authority From Offsetting Collections

       Earned

          Collected 129 61 68 112.42%

          Change in Receivables - - -  -

       Change in Unfilled Customer Orders

Advance Received - - -  -

Without Advance - - -  -

Anticipated Rest of Yr W/out Advance 934 939 (5) (0.57%)

Previously Unavailable - - -  -

Expenditure Transfers from Trust Funds - - -  -

Subtotal (line 3) Budget Authority 1,063 1,000 63 6.27%

Nonexpenditure Transfers Net 107,641 82,629 25,012 30.27%

Temp Not Avail Pursuant Public Law (2,140) (1,958) (181) (9.27%)

Permanently Not Available - - -  -

TOTAL BUDGETARY RESOURCES 109,566 154,561 (44,995) (29.11%)

STATUS OF BUDGETARY RESOURCES:

Obligations Incurred

    Direct 69,864 131,425 (61,561) (46.84%)

    Reimbursable - - -  -

Total Obligations Incurred 69,864 131,425 (61,561) (46.84%)

Unobligated Balance

    Apportioned 39,702 23,136 16,566 71.60%

    Exempt From Apportionment - - -  -
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PRECLOSEPRECLOSEPRECLOSEPRECLOSE PRECLOSEPRECLOSEPRECLOSEPRECLOSE

2010201020102010 2009200920092009

Q3Q3Q3Q3 Q3Q3Q3Q3 Amount ChangeAmount ChangeAmount ChangeAmount Change Percentage ChangePercentage ChangePercentage ChangePercentage Change

Total Unobligated Balance 39,702 23,136 16,566 71.60%

Unobligated Balance Not Available - - -  -

TOTAL STATUS OF BUDGETARY RESOURCES 109,566 154,561 (44,995) (29.11%)

CHANGE IN UNPAID OBLIGATED BALANCE, NET:

Unpaid Obligated Balance, Net, Brought Forward, October1

    Unpaid Obligations, Brought Forward 111,569 222,688 (111,119) (49.90%)

    Less: Uncollected Customer Payments, Brought Forward - - -  -

Total Unpaid Obligated Balance, NET, Brought Forward 111,569 222,688 (111,119) (49.90%)

Adjustments to Unpaid Obligated Balance, Net, Brought Forward - - -  -

Obligations Incurred 69,864 131,425 (61,561) (46.84%)

Less: Gross Outlays (121,354) (254,548) 133,195 52.33%

Unpaid Obligated Balance Transferred, Net

    Actual Transfers Unpaid Obligations - - -  -

    Actual Transfers, Uncollected Customer Payments - - -  -

Total Unpaid Obligated Balance Transferred, Net - - -  -

Less: Recoveries of Prior-year Unpaid Obligations, Actual (865) (1,050) 186 17.68%

Change in Uncollected Customer Payments - - -  -

Unpaid Obligated Balance, Net, End of Period

    Unpaid Obligations 59,215 98,514 (39,299) (39.89%)

    Less: Uncollected Customer Payments - - -  -

TOTAL UNPAID OBLIGATED BALANCE, NET, END OF PERIOD 59,215 98,514 (39,299) (39.89%)

NET OUTLAYS:

Gross Outlays 121,354 254,548 (133,195) (52.33%)

Less: Offsetting Collections (129) (61) (68) (112.42%)

Less: Distributed Offsetting Receipts - - -  -

NET OUTLAYS 121,225 254,488 (133,263) (52.37%)
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DisbursementDisbursementDisbursementDisbursement

Current QuarterCurrent QuarterCurrent QuarterCurrent Quarter

ErroneousErroneousErroneousErroneous
PaymentsPaymentsPaymentsPayments

Current QuarterCurrent QuarterCurrent QuarterCurrent Quarter

DisbursementDisbursementDisbursementDisbursement

Q2 FY 2009Q2 FY 2009Q2 FY 2009Q2 FY 2009

Erroneous Erroneous Erroneous Erroneous 
PaymentsPaymentsPaymentsPayments

Q2 FY 2009Q2 FY 2009Q2 FY 2009Q2 FY 2009

DisbursementDisbursementDisbursementDisbursement

Q3 FY 2009Q3 FY 2009Q3 FY 2009Q3 FY 2009

Erroneous Erroneous Erroneous Erroneous 
PaymentsPaymentsPaymentsPayments

Q3 FY 2009Q3 FY 2009Q3 FY 2009Q3 FY 2009

DisbursementDisbursementDisbursementDisbursement

Q4 FY 2009Q4 FY 2009Q4 FY 2009Q4 FY 2009

ErroneousErroneousErroneousErroneous
PaymentsPaymentsPaymentsPayments

Q4 FY 2009Q4 FY 2009Q4 FY 2009Q4 FY 2009

TotalTotalTotalTotal
DisbursementsDisbursementsDisbursementsDisbursements

Total ErroneousTotal ErroneousTotal ErroneousTotal Erroneous
PaymentsPaymentsPaymentsPayments

ErroneousErroneousErroneousErroneous
Payments Ratio toPayments Ratio toPayments Ratio toPayments Ratio to

DisbursementsDisbursementsDisbursementsDisbursements

BISBISBISBIS

Operations and Administration - - - - - - - - - -  N/A

BIS TotalBIS TotalBIS TotalBIS Total ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----  N/A N/A N/A N/A

ITAITAITAITA

Operations and Administration - - - - - - - - - -  N/A

ITA TotalITA TotalITA TotalITA Total ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----  N/A N/A N/A N/A

USPTOUSPTOUSPTOUSPTO

Patents - - - - - - - - - -  N/A

Trademarks - - - - - - - - - -  N/A

USPTO TotalUSPTO TotalUSPTO TotalUSPTO Total ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----  N/A N/A N/A N/A

EDAEDAEDAEDA

Salaries and Expenses - - - - - - - - - -  N/A

Econ Dev Assistsnace Programs - - - - - - - - - -  N/A

Econ Dev Revolving Fund (Reimb) - - - - - - - - - -  N/A

EDA TotalEDA TotalEDA TotalEDA Total ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----  N/A N/A N/A N/A

CENSUSCENSUSCENSUSCENSUS

Salaries and Expenses - - - - - - - - - -  N/A

Periodic Censuses and Programs - - - - - - - - - -  N/A

Working Capital Fund-Reimbursable - - - - - - - - - -  N/A

CENSUS TotalCENSUS TotalCENSUS TotalCENSUS Total ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----  N/A N/A N/A N/A

NTISNTISNTISNTIS

NTIS Revolving Fund - - - - - - - - - -  N/A

NTIS TotalNTIS TotalNTIS TotalNTIS Total ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----  N/A N/A N/A N/A

NOAANOAANOAANOAA

Operations, Research & Facilities - 162,468 - 2,801 - 162,468 - - - 327,737  N/A

Procurement, Acquisition, & Construction - - - - - - - - - -  N/A

Pacific Coast Salmon Recovery - - - - - - - - - -  N/A

Aircraft Proc, Modernization - - - - - - - - - -  N/A

Coastal Zone Management Fund - - - - - - - - - -  N/A

Damage Assess & Restor Rev Fund - - - - - - - - - -  N/A

Coastal Impact Assistance - - - - - - - - - -  N/A

Federal Ship Financing Fund - - - - - - - - - -  N/A

Fishermen's Contingency Fund - - - - - - - - - -  N/A

Foreign Fishing Observer Fund - - - - - - - - - -  N/A

Promote & Develop Fishery Products (Mandatory) - - - - - - - - - -  N/A

Envir Improvnt & Restoration Fund - - - - - - - - - -  N/A

Limited Access System Admin Fund - - - - - - - - - -  N/A

N Pacific Marine Research Institute - - - - - - - - - -  N/A

Fisheries Disaster-Supplemental - - - - - - - - - -  N/A

Fisheries Finance, Program Acct - - - - - - - - - -  N/A

Misecllaneous - - - - - - - - - -  N/A

NOAA TotalNOAA TotalNOAA TotalNOAA Total ---- 162,468162,468162,468162,468 ---- 2,8012,8012,8012,801 ---- 162,468162,468162,468162,468 ---- ---- ---- 327,737327,737327,737327,737  N/A N/A N/A N/A

NISTNISTNISTNIST

Scientific & Tech Research & Svc - - - - - - - - - -  N/A

Construction of Research Facilities - - - - - - - - - -  N/A

Industrial Technology Services - - - - - - - - - -  N/A

Working Capital Fund (Reimb) - - - - - - - - - -  N/A

NIST TotalNIST TotalNIST TotalNIST Total ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----  N/A N/A N/A N/A

ESA/BEAESA/BEAESA/BEAESA/BEA

Salaries & Expenses - - - - - - - - - -  N/A

ESA Revolving Fund (Reimb) - - - - - - - - - -  N/A

ESA/BEA TotalESA/BEA TotalESA/BEA TotalESA/BEA Total ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----  N/A N/A N/A N/A

MBDAMBDAMBDAMBDA
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DisbursementDisbursementDisbursementDisbursement

Current QuarterCurrent QuarterCurrent QuarterCurrent Quarter

ErroneousErroneousErroneousErroneous
PaymentsPaymentsPaymentsPayments

Current QuarterCurrent QuarterCurrent QuarterCurrent Quarter

DisbursementDisbursementDisbursementDisbursement

Q2 FY 2009Q2 FY 2009Q2 FY 2009Q2 FY 2009

Erroneous Erroneous Erroneous Erroneous 
PaymentsPaymentsPaymentsPayments

Q2 FY 2009Q2 FY 2009Q2 FY 2009Q2 FY 2009

DisbursementDisbursementDisbursementDisbursement

Q3 FY 2009Q3 FY 2009Q3 FY 2009Q3 FY 2009

Erroneous Erroneous Erroneous Erroneous 
PaymentsPaymentsPaymentsPayments

Q3 FY 2009Q3 FY 2009Q3 FY 2009Q3 FY 2009

DisbursementDisbursementDisbursementDisbursement

Q4 FY 2009Q4 FY 2009Q4 FY 2009Q4 FY 2009

ErroneousErroneousErroneousErroneous
PaymentsPaymentsPaymentsPayments

Q4 FY 2009Q4 FY 2009Q4 FY 2009Q4 FY 2009

TotalTotalTotalTotal
DisbursementsDisbursementsDisbursementsDisbursements

Total ErroneousTotal ErroneousTotal ErroneousTotal Erroneous
PaymentsPaymentsPaymentsPayments

ErroneousErroneousErroneousErroneous
Payments Ratio toPayments Ratio toPayments Ratio toPayments Ratio to

DisbursementsDisbursementsDisbursementsDisbursements

Minority Business Development - - - - - - - - - -  N/A

MBDA TotalMBDA TotalMBDA TotalMBDA Total ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----  N/A N/A N/A N/A

NTIANTIANTIANTIA

Salaries and Expenses - - - - - - - - - -  N/A

Public Tele Facilities, Plng & Const. - - - - - - - - - -  N/A

Information Infrastructure Grants - - - - - - - - N/A N/A  N/A

Digital Television Transition and Public Safety - - - - - - - - - -  N/A

NTIA TotalNTIA TotalNTIA TotalNTIA Total ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----  N/A N/A N/A N/A

TATATATA

Salaries and Expenses - - - - - - - - - -  N/A

TA TotalTA TotalTA TotalTA Total ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----  N/A N/A N/A N/A

DEPARTMENTAL MANAGEMENT/OTHERDEPARTMENTAL MANAGEMENT/OTHERDEPARTMENTAL MANAGEMENT/OTHERDEPARTMENTAL MANAGEMENT/OTHER

Salaries and Expenses - - - - - - - - - -  N/A

Working Capital Fund - - - - - - - - - -  N/A

Gifts and Bequests - - - - - - - - - -  N/A

Franchise Fund - - - - - - - - - -  N/A

Emerg Oil & Gas Loan Guarantee Program - - - - - - - - - -  N/A

Emerg Steel Loan Guarantee Program - - - - - - - - - -  N/A

HCHB - - - - - - - - N/A N/A  N/A

OIG - - - - - - - - - -  N/A

NIPC - - - - - - - - - -  N/A

DM/OTHER TotalDM/OTHER TotalDM/OTHER TotalDM/OTHER Total ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----  N/A N/A N/A N/A

Grand TotalGrand TotalGrand TotalGrand Total ---- 162,468162,468162,468162,468 ---- 2,8012,8012,8012,801 ---- 162,468162,468162,468162,468 ---- ---- ---- 327,737327,737327,737327,737  N/A N/A N/A N/A
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54_00_1450_XT.54_00

_1450_X_01

Quarter 3  2010

ST of BR

54_00_1450_XT.54_00

_1450_X_01

Quarter 3  2010

SF-133s

Total

Difference

NOTE: Differences of $500K or More Must Be Expl                        

BUDGETARY RESOURCES                        

1. Unobligated Balance, Brought Forward, October 1      1,002,762.61 - 1,002,762.61

a.  Adjustments to Unobligated Balance, Brought Forw      -

2. Recoveries of Prior-years Unpaid Obligations:      2,000,000.00 - 2,000,000.00

3. Budget Authority:       

   A. Appropriations      - - -

   B. Borrowing Authority      - - -

   C. Contract Authority      - - -

   D. Spending Authority From Offsetting Collections       

      D1. Earned       

        a. Collected      128,599.28 - 128,599.28

        b. Change in Receivables      - - -

      D2. Change in Unfilled Customer Orders       

        a. Advances Received      - - -

        b. Without Advances      - - -

      D3. Anticipated For Rest of Year      934,094.72 - 934,094.72

      D4. Previously Unavailable      - - -

      D5.  Expenditure Transfers from Trust Funds      - - -

      E. Total Budget Authority      1,062,694.00 -

4.  Nonexpenditure Transfers, Net      107,640,622.00 - 107,640,622.00

5. Temporarily Not Available Pursuant to Public Law      (2,139,593.19) - (2,139,593.19)

6.  Permanently Not Available      - - -

7. TOTAL BUDGETARY RESOURCES      109,566,485.42 - 109,566,485.42

      

STATUS OF BUDGETARY RESOURC       

8. Obligations Incurred       

   A. Direct:      69,864,427.27 - 69,864,427.27

   B.  Reimbursable      - - -

   C. Total Obligations Incurred      69,864,427.27 - 69,864,427.27

9. Unobligated Balance       

   A. Apportioned      39,702,058.15 - 39,702,058.15

   B.  Exempt from Apportionment      - - -

   C. Total Unobligated Balance (SBR only)      39,702,058.15

10.  Unobligated Balance Not Available:      - - -

11. TOTAL STATUS OF BUDGETARY RESOUR      109,566,485.42 - 109,566,485.42

      

CHANGE IN UNPAID OBLIGATED       

   BALANCE, NET       

12. Unpaid Obligated Balance, Net, Brought Forward,      

   A. Unpaid Obligations, Brought Forward      111,569,134.64 - 111,569,134.64

   B. Less: Uncollected Customer Payments, Brought F      - - -

   C. Total Unpaid Obligated Balance, Net, Brought      111,569,134.64 - 111,569,134.64

   Adjustments to Unpaid Obligated Balance, Net, Brou      - - -

13. Obligations Incurred      69,864,427.27 - 69,864,427.27

14. Less: Gross Outlays      (121,353,909.73) - (121,353,909.73)

15. Unpaid Obligated Balances Transferred, Net       

   A. Actual Transfers, Unpaid Obligations      - - -

   B. Actual Transfers, Uncollected Customer Payments      - - -
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54_00_1450_XT.54_00

_1450_X_01

Quarter 3  2010

ST of BR

54_00_1450_XT.54_00

_1450_X_01

Quarter 3  2010

SF-133s

Total

Difference

   C. Total Unpaid Obligated Balances Transferred, Net      - - -

16. Less: Actual Recoveries of Prior-years Unpaid Obli      (864,562.91) - (864,562.91)

17. Change in Uncollected Customer Payments      - - -

18. TOTAL UNPAID OBLIGATED BALANCE, NET,       

Unpaid Obligated Balance, Net, End of Period       

   A. Unpaid Obligations      59,215,089.27 - 59,215,089.27

   B. Less: Uncollected Customer Payments      - - -

   C. TOTAL UNPAID OBLIGATED BALANCE, N      59,215,089.27 - 59,215,089.27

      

NET OUTLAYS       

19. Net Outays:       

   A. Gross Outlays      121,353,909.73 - 121,353,909.73

   B. Less: Offsetting Collections      (128,599.28) - (128,599.28)

   C. Less: Distributed Offsetting (Receipts)/Outlays, N      -

   D. NET OUTLAYS      121,225,310.45 - 121,225,310.45
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SF-133
Unobligated Balance, Brought Forward, October 1

   1000 Unobligated balance brought forward, October -

Nonexpenditure Transfers of unobligated balances

    to or from other accounts

   1010 Unobligated balance transferred to other accoun

   1011 Unobligated balance transferred from other acc

   1012 Expired unobligated balance transferred to unex

   1013 Unexpired unobligated balances transferred to e

Adjustments to Unobligated Balance, Brought Forw

   1020 Adjustment of unobligated balance brought for

   1021 Recoveries of prior year unpaid obligations (un -

   1022 Capital transfer of unobligated balances to gene

   1023 Unobligated balances applied to repay debt (-)

   1024 Unobligated balance of borrowing authority wit

   1025 Unobligated balance of cotnract authority withd

   1026 Adjustment in unobligated balances for change 

   1027 Adjustment in unboligated balances for change 

   1028 Adjustment in unobligated balances for change 

   1029 Unobligated balance withdrawn (-)

   1030 Adjustment to foreign exchange valuation for E

   1031 Refunds and recoveries temporarily precluded f

Anticipated transfers and adjustments

   1040 Anticipated nonexpenditure transfers of unoblig

   1041 Anticipated recoveries of prior-year unpaid obli -

   1042 Anticipated capital transfers and redemption of 

1050 Unobligated balance, total -

Budget Authority:

Appropriations

   1100 Appropriation (disc.)

   1101 Appropriation (special fund)(disc.)

   1102 Appropriation (trust fund)(disc.)

   1103 Appropriation available from subsequent year (

   1104 Appropriation available in prior year (disc.) (-)

   1105 reappropriation (disc.)

Nonexpenditure transfers of approp. to or from oth

   1120 Appropriations transferred to other accounts (di

   1121 Appropriation transferred from other accounts ( -

Adjustments to appropriations (disc.):

   1130 Appropriations permanently reduced (disc)
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   1131 Unobligated balance of appropriations permane

   1132 Appropriations temporarily reduced (disc)

   1133 Unobligated balance of appropriations temporar

   1134 Appropriations precluded from obligation (disc) -

   1135 Appropriations applied to repay debt (disc)

   1136 Appropriations applied to deficiency by law (di

   1137 Appropriations applied to liquidate contract aut

   1138 Appropriations applied to liquidate contract aut

   1139 Appropriations substituted for borrowing author

Anticipated appropriations (disc.):

   1150 Anticipated appropriation (disc)

   1151 Anticipated nonexpenditure transfers of appropr -

   1152 Anticipated capital transfers and redemptions of

1160 Appropriation (disc.) (total) -

Advance appropriations (disc.):

   1170 Advance appropriation (disc)

   1171 Advance appropriation (special fund) (disc)

   1172 Advance appropriation (trust fund) (disc)

   

Adjustments to advance appropriations (disc):

   1173 Advance appropriations permanently reduced

   1174 Advance appropriations temproarily reduced (di

   

1180 Advance appropriation (disc.): -

   

Appropriations (mand.):

   1200 Appropriation (mand.)

   1201 Appropriation (special fund) (mand.)

   1202 Appropriation (trust fund) (mand.)

   1203 Appropriation (previously unavailable) (mand)

   1204 Reappropriation (mand.)

        

Nonexpenditure transfers of approp. to or from oth

   1220 Appropriations transferred to other accounts (m

   1221 Appropriations transferred from other accounts 

Adjustments to appropriations (mand.):

   1231 Appropriations permanently reduced (mand.) (-

   1232 Unobligated balance of appropriations permane

   1233 Appropriations temporarily reduced (mand.)(-)

   1234 Unobligated balance of appropriations temporar

   1235 Appropriations applied to repay deb (mand.)(-)

   1236 Appropriations applied to repay debt (mand)(-)

   1237 Appropriations applied to deficiency by law (m
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   1238 Appropriations applied to liquidate contract aut

   1239 Appropriations substituted for borrowing author

Anticipated appropriation (mand.):

   1250 Anticipated appropriation (mand.)

   1251 Anticipated nonexpenditure transfers of appropr

   1252 Anticipated capital transfers and redemptiosn of

1260 Appropriations (mand.)(total): -

Advance Appropriations (mand.):

   1270 Advance appropriations (mand.)

   1271 Appropriations (trust fund)(mand.)

Adjustments to advance appropriations  (mand.):

   1272 Advance appropriations permanently reduced (

   1273 Advance appropriations temporarily reduced (m

      

1280 Advance appropriation (mand) (total) -

      

1300 Borrowing authority (disc.)

1320 Adjustments: Borrowing authority permanentl

1330 Anticipated borrowing authority; Anticipated 

1340 Borrowing authority (disc.) (total) -

Borrowing Authority (mand):

   1400 Borrowing authority (mand.)

   1401 Borrowing authority (12 USC 2281-96)(mand.)

Adjustments to borrowing authoirty (mand.):

   1420 Borrowing authority permanently reduced (man

   1430 Anticipated Borrowing Authority; Anticipated r

1440 Borrowing Authority mand.)(total) -

1500 Contract Authority (disc.)

Nonexpenditure transfers of contract authoirty to or from other accounts (d

   1510 Contract authority transferred to other accounts 

   1511 Contract authority transferred from other accou

Adjustments to contract authority (disc.):

   1520 Contract authority permanently reduced (disc.)(

   1521 Unobligated balance of contract authority perm

   1522 Contract authority precluded from obligation (li

Anticipated contract authority (disc.):

   1530 Anticipated nonexpenditure transfers of contrac
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   1531 Anticipated adjustments to current year contract

1540 Contract Authority (disc.)(total) -

1600 Contract Authority (mand)

Nonexpenditure transfers of contract authoirty to or from other accounts (

   1610 Contract authority transferred to other accounts 

   1611 Contract authority transferred from other accou

Adjustments to contract authority (mand.):

   1620 Contract authority permanently reduced (mand.

   1621 Unobligated balance of contract authority perm

   1622 Contract authority precluded from obligation (li

Anticipated contract authority (disc.):

   1630 Anticipated nonexpenditure transfers of contrac

   1631 Anticipated adjustments to current year contract

1640 Contract Authority (mand.)(total) -

Anticipated contract authority (disc.):

   1700 Collected (disc.) -

   1701 Change in uncollected customer payments from

   1702 Offsetting collections (previously unavailable) (

Nonexpenditure transfers of spending authority from offsetting collections t

   1710 Spending authority from offsetting collections t

   1711 Spending authority from offsetting collections t

Adjustments to spending authority from offsetting collections 

   1720 Capital transfer of spending authority from offs

   1721 Spending authority from offsetting collections a

   1722 Spending authority from offsetting collections p

   1723 Spending authority from offsetting collections t

   1724 Unobligated balance of spending authority from

   1725 Spending authority from offsetting collections p

   1726 Spending authority from offsetting collections a

   1727 Spending authority from offsetting collections t

   1728 Spending authority from offsetting collections s

Anticipated spending authority from offsetting collections (disc.):

   1740 Anticipated collections, reimbursements, and ot -

   1741 Anticipated nonexpenditure transfers of spendin

   1742 Anticipated capital transfers and redemption of 

1750 Spending Authority from offsetting collections -
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Anticipated contract authority (mand.):

   1800 Collected (mand.)

   1801 Change in uncollected customer payments from

   1802 Offsetting collections (previously unavailable) (

Nonexpenditure transfers of spending authority from offsetting collections t

   1810 Spending authority from offsetting collections t

   1811 Spending authority from offsetting collections t

Adjustments to spending authority from offsetting collections 

   1820 Capital transfer of spending authority from offs

   1821 Spending authority from offsetting collections a

   1822 Spending authority from offsetting collections p

   1823 Spending authority from offsetting collections t

   1824 Unobligated balance of spending authority from

   1825 Spending authority from offsetting collections p

   1826 Spending authority from offsetting collections a

   1827 Spending authority from offsetting collections t

Anticipated spending authority from offsetting collections (mand.):

   1840 Anticipated collections, reimbursements, and ot

   1841 Anticipated nonexpenditure transfers of spendin

   1842 Anticipated capital transfers and redemption of 

1850 Spending Authority from offsetting collections -

1900 Budget Authority total (disc. and mand.) -

Line Check -

1910 Total budgetary resources (disc. and mand.) -

Line Check -

Obligations incurred:

Direct:

   2001 Category A (by quarter)

   2002 Category B (by project) -

   2003 Exempt from apportionment

2004 Direct obligations (total) -

Reimbursable

   2101 Category A (by quarter)

   2102 Category B (by project)

   2103 Exempt from apportionment

2104 Direct obligations (total) -
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Unapportioned

   2201 Available in the current period -

   2202 Available in subsequent periods

   2203 Anticipated -

Exempt from apportionment

   2301 Available in the current period

   2302 Available in subsequent periods

   2303 Anticipated

Unapportioned

   2401 Deferred

   2402 Withheld pending rescission

   2403 Other

2500 Total budgetary resources -

Line Check -

Memorandum entries:
   2501 Subject to apportionment (n/a for FY 10)

   2502 Exempt from apportionment (n/a for FY 10)

   

CHANGE IN OBLIGATED BALANCE

Unpaid obligations, start of year:

   3000 Unpaid obligations, brought forward, October 1 -

   3001 Adjustments to unpaid obligations brought forw

Uncollected customer payments from Federal sources, start of year

   3010 Uncollected customer payments from federal so

   3011 Adjustments to uncollected customer payments,

   

3020 Obligated balance, start of year (net) -

   

Changes in obligated balance during the year:
Obligations incurred (gross):

   3030 Unexpired accounts -

   3031 Expired accounts

   Outlays (gross): -

Change in uncollected customer payments from Federal sources:

   3050 Unexpired accounts (+ or -)

   3051 Expired accounts

Nonexpenditure transfers of obligated balance to or from other accounts:

Unpaid obligations transferred to or from other accounts:

   3060 Unpaid obligations transferred to other accounts
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   3061 Unpaid obligations transferred from other accou

Uncollected customer payments from Federal sources transferred to or fro

   3070 Uncollected custmer payments from Federal so

   3071 Uncollected customer payments from Federal s

Recoveries of prior year unpaid obligations:

   3080 Unexpired accounts (-) -

   3081 Expired accounts (-)

Obligated balance, end of year (net):

   SF133_3090 -

   SF133_3091

3100 Obligated balance, end of year (net) -

Line Check -

   

BUDGET AUTHORITY AND OUTLAYS, NET

Discretionary budget authority, outlays, an offsets:
Budget authority, gross (disc.)

4000 Budget authority, gross (disc.) -

Line Check -

Outlays, gross (disc.)

4010 Outlays from new discretionary authority -

4011 Outlays from discretionary balances -

4020 Total outlays, gross (disc.) -

Offsets (disc.):

Offsets against gross budget authority and outlays (disc.):

Offsetting collections from:

   4030 Federal sources (disc.) -

   4031 Interest on Federal securities (disc.)

   4032 Interest on uninvested funds (disc.)

   4033 Non-Federal sources (disc.) -

   4034 Offsetting governmental collections (from non-

4040 Offsets against gross budget authority and outl -

Additional offsets against gross budget authority only (disc.):

   4050 Change in uncollected customer payments from

   4051 Change in uncollected customer payments from

   4052 Offsetting collections credited expired accounts

   4053 Anticipated offsetting collections (disc.)
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4060 Additional offsets against budget authority onl -

4070 Budget authority, net (disc.) -

4080 Outlays, net -

Discretionary budget authority, outlays, an offsets:
Budget authority, gross (mand.)

4090 Budget authority, gross (mand.) -

Line Check -

Outlays, gross (disc.)

4100 Outlays from new mandatory authority

4101 Outlays from mandatory balances

4110 Total outlays, gross (mand.) -

Offsets (disc.):

Offsets against gross budget authority and outlays (disc.):

Offsetting collections from:

   4120 Federal sources (mand.)

   4121 Interest on Federal securities (mand.)

   4122 Interest on uninvested funds (mand.)

   4123 Non-Federal sources (mand.)

   4124 Offsetting governmental collections (from non-

4130 Offsets against gross budget authority and outl -

Additional offsets against gross budget authority only (disc.):

   4140 Change in uncollected customer payments from

   4141 Change in uncollected customer payments from

   4142 Offsetting collections credited expired accounts

   4143  Anticipated offsetting collections (mand.)

4150 Additional offsets against budget authority onl -

4160 Budget authority, net (mand.) -

4170 Outlays, net -

4180 Budget authority and outlays, net (disc. and m -

4190 Budget authority, net (disc. and mand.) -

SCHEDULE OF UNFUNDED DEFICIENCIES

7000 Unfunded deficiency, start of year (-)

7010 New deficiency (-)
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7011 Appropriations available only to liquidate defi

7012 Available budgetary resources used to liquidat

7020 Unfunded deficiency, end of year (-)

SUPPLEMENT

Enter the below individual line items (GL) using SF-133 FACTS II entry

SF133_SGL4032

SF133_SGL4042

SF133_SGL4128

SF133_SGL4131

SF133_SGL4133

SF133_SGL4141

SF133_SGL4143

SF133_SGL4158

SF133_SGL4215

SF133_SGL4221

SF133_SGL4221Beg

SF133_SGL4222

SF133_SGL4222Beg

SF133_SGL4225

SF133_SGL4225Beg

SF133_SGL4310CredBal

SF133_SGL4392

SF133_SGL4395 -

SF133_SGL4397

SF133_SGL4397Beg

SF133_SGL4398

SF133_SGL4398Beg
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